





application for 130 Environmental Park located north of FM 1185 between
U.S. 183 and Hommanwville Trail, in the event the Court does not grant an
extension. Cost; $0. Speaker: Judge Schawe. Backup 1.

2015.02.09.12 Discussion/Action to approve or deny Resolution Number 03-2015:
Resolution in Opposition to the Application by 130 Environmental Park for
Municipal Solid Waste Landfill. Permit Number 2383. Cost: $0. Speaker:
Commissioner Roland. Backup 1.

2015.02.09.13 Discussion/Action to amend the Commissioner's Court minutes,
regarding 130 Environmental Park, from the December 8" 2014 meeting.
Cost; $0. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Jordan Powell. Backup 2.

2015.02.09.14 Discussion/Action to approve a Proclamation in appreciation to the
Maxwell Volunteer Fire Department for fifty years of dedicated service.
Cost: $0. Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal. Backup 1.

2015.02.09.15 Discussion/Action to approve Board of Directors for the Luling
Foundation. Following nominees are: Gary Dickenson, Rick Johnson, Bill
Watson. Cost: $0. Speaker: Commissioner Moses/Michael Haynes.
Backup 1.

2015.02.09.16 Discussion/Action to set a public hearing February 23 2015, for
consideration on of the final plat for Sunrise Meadows, Phase Two
subdivision located off Barth Road (aka CR179). Cost: $0. Speaker:
Commissioner Roland/Kasi Miles. Backup 1.

2015.02.09.17 Discussion/Action to consider approval to paint the newly acquired 2007
Crown Vic for Constable Precinct 3 and to issue a check payable to
Economic Paint in Austin. Cost: $557.00. Speaker: Judge
Schawe/Commissioner Madrigal. Backup 1.

2015.02.09.18 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners' Court of Caldwell, County, Texas
reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the
matters listed above as they may relate to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about
pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers);
Texas Government Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney's obligations under the Texas
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code);
Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073
(Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters);, Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body);, Texas Government Code Section
551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development
Negotiations).
In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, unless otherwise specified on the agenda, the Court will
announce any other parties who are authorized to be present during the deliberations in Executive Session and will
announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioner's Court is using as its authority to enter into
an Executive Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request
for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County
Judge's office at 512-398-1808 for further information.

www.co.caldwell.tx.us















Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldwell County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
longer than 30 minutes, then the
balance of comment will continue as the
last agenda item of the day).













Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1
Total Vendor Amount

CITLUL CITY OF LULING 5,624,45
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 5,624.45

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
123114 OPERATING EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER 2014 12/31/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 5,624.45

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

COTSAF COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK 210.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 210.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
123953 CUST # CALD119 COMBO CHANGE NON TAXABLE 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 210.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

coulun COUNTY JUDGES & COMMISSION ASSOC/TEXAS 1,500.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 1,500.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12315 KEN SCHAWE DUES FOR 2015 01/23/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 1,500.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEBKOR DEBORAH KORTAN 113.77
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 113.77

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12115 FEDERAL & STATE POSTERS 01/22/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 113.77

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DELCOM DELL MARKETING L.P. 3,450.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 3,450.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
XJKA3INX33 CUST # 21205893 PO # 65103 10/31/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 3,490.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 1,832.01
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 1,832.01

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
423416-0 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, HP128A, CM1415 11/18/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 407.94
423520-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 11/19/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 69.50
425666-0 CUST # 12430 BOX, CASH, CONTROLLER 12/11/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 41098
425801-0 CUST # 12430 BOX, TIERED CASH 12/12/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 50.40
426361-0 CUST # 12430 SYSTEM # 8289 SERIAL HC2C228580 12/17/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 1.05
427919-0 CUST #1 12430 POCKET, FLE, ANTIMCR, L 01/08/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 208.10
427943-0 CUST # 12430 ENERGIZER MAX AA 24 PK 01/09/2015 02/08/2015 0.00 24,99
428092-0 CUST # 12430 BINDER, SPNVUE, R-RNG 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 132.77
428761-0 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 266.76
428953-0 CUST # 12430 FILE, STOR, ECONO, LID 01/19/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 234.63
429035-0 CUST # 12430 SEAL, KYBRD, ML/ODR 01/20/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 24,89

Vendoer Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 4,835.27
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 4,835.27

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

919115 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION SUPPORT 1/6/15 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 4,125.00

919181 ACCT # C04192 PCT KITS 1/16/15 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 710.27
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Payment Register APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FLEPRI FLEETPRIDE 86.02
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 86.02
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
66251068 CUST # 83215 BRASS STREET TEE 01/23/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 86.02
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN 124,36
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 124.36
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
AP275498 CUST# 1638 GLASS 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 82.44
AP27597 CUST ACCT # 1638 SENDER / SENSOR - FLUID LEV 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 41.92
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 48.67
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 48.67
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
055256 ACCT # 1010 ALARM 01/22/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 48.67
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GOOALT GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 349,44
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 349.44
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Ameunt Payable Amount
207776 ACCT #473509272 P225/60R16 01/24/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 349.44
Vendor Number Vender Name Total Vendor Amount
JOHNDE JOHN DE LA VINA 550.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount l
Check 01/30/2015 550.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-233 CAUSE # 14-233 DAVID GILBERT GOMEZ 01/16/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 550,00 i
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
JR'SAU JR'S AUTO GLASS 85,00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 85.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
008201 ‘08 FREIGHTLINER INSTALL BACK GLASS 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 85.00 |
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LOCMOT LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 91.68
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 91.68
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
132052 CUST # 3810 KIT - TERMINAL 01/26/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 91.68 '
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LOCPOS LOCKHART POST REGISTER 32.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 32.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11615 COUNTY JUDGE RENEWAL FOR 1 YEAR 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 32.00
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Payment Register

APPKT0O0545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MARJAR MARK JARMAN 99.54
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 99.54
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11615 GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 99,54
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MICHAY MICHAEL V. HAYNES 135.90
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 135.90
Payable Numbear Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12115 EXPENSE REPORT 1/09 - 11/15 TRAINING 01/21/2015 02/08/2015 0.00 135,90
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
QFFIDE OFFICE DEPOT 134.06
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 134.06
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
748520684001 ACCT # 43682634 MARKER, DE, EXPO, LO, UF, 4FK 01/14/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 54.10
749520751001 ACCT # 43682634 DRIVE, USB, 32GB, 2.0, CAPLESS 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 18.59
749603040001 ACCT # 43682634 AGE EPSDHCM/4GB-4 MICRO 01/14/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 37.18
749603236001 ACCT # 43682634 CARDS, BUS, OD, PERF, 1000CT 01/14/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 24,19
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
PATMAR PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. OF TX INC 998.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 998.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
009246 CUST # 00C1056 6" X 12" .080 BLANK 01/14/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 998,00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
PITPOS PURCHASE POWER 200.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 200.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
21423092861 JAN ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-5093 DANIEL LAW 01/08/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 200.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
QUAEXP QUALITY STAMP EXPRESS 18.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 18.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1743 FRED WEBER SIGNATURE 01/20/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 18.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
ROOEQL RDO EQUIPMENT CO. 229,53
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 229.53
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
P17488 ACCT # 7269004 AIR FILTER 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 229.53
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
ROMEXC ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1,316.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 1,316.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10767917 CUST # 13570 GRADERBLADE 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 1,316.00
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Payment Register

APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1

Vender Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
SALFEE SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA 45.02
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 45.02
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
095637 ACCT # 27269 FITTING 01/21/2015 02/05/2015 0.00 45,02
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

IRCHI SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABORATORIES, INC 16.17
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 16.17

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0191112-In 2 CUST 1t 00-A78644 SHIPPING & HANDLING 12/31/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 16.17
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

MILUL SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 21.80
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 21.80

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
25295 CHAINSAW CHAIN 01/23/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 4.00
25296 WIRE FLAG BLUE 01/23/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 17.80
Vendor Number Vender Name Total Vendor Amount
TACUNE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 7,990.67
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 7,980.67
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12115 QUARTER ENDING 12/31/14 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 7,980.67
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
TEXTWC TEXAS BUSINESS CONFERENCE - TWC 99,00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date  Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 99.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7621 KORTAN, DEBORAH K. 5/01/15 LAW & BASICS OF HIRI  01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 99.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
TEXENY TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRNMENTAL QUALITY 810.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 810.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0620034 DEC ACCT # 0620034 12/31/2014  02/09/2015 0.00 810.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
TOMYAU TOMMY VAUGHN 300.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 300.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
04-296 CAUSE # 04-296 MARGARET JEAN ALI 12/18/2014  02/09/2015 0.00 300.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
WESGRO WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER 55.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 01/30/2015 55.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
221031846 ACCT # 1000732986 DECEMBER 2015 01/01/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 55.00
27442015 9:47:57 AM Page 5 of 8



Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
WILRIG WILSON RIGGIN

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
83315 BITS / PAINT

Payable Date
01/07/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1
Total Vendor Amount
13.28
Payment Date Payment Amount
01/30/2015 13.28
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 13.28

2/4/2015 9:47:57 AM
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Payment Register APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1
Payment Summary

Payable Payment

Type Count Count Discount Payment
Check 64 38 ~0.00 39,503.11
Packet Totals: 64 38 0.00 39,503.11
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Payment Register APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1
Cash Fund Summary

Fund Name Amount
999 POOLED CASH -39,503.11
Packet Totals: -39,503.11

2/4/2015 9:47:57 AM Page 8 of 8







Payment Register APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 1,114,00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 1,114.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-181 CAUSE # 14-181 ELVIN LOUIS CHANDLER 12/18/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 614.00
2465-14CC CAUSE # 2465-14CC PAMELA WARREN 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 500.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
COMSUP CALDWELL C5CD 12,820.80
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 12,820.80
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2220453 CHALLENGE COURT 10/14 - 12/14 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 12,820.80
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CAPCOG CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 1,900.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 1,900.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2015GR 015 BASIC PEACE OFFICE COURSE 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 1,900.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTPAR CAPITOLAUTO PARTS 2,442.08
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 2,442.08
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07)09093 COOLING SYSTEM CONNE 01/05/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 21.98
07)09257 AIR FILTERS 2000 FORD EXPLORER 01/05/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 17.45
07JE0304 WHEEL BEARING AND HUB 01/07/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 180.85
D7JE1228 SLEDGE HAMMER, 12 ADJUSTABLE WRENCH, JAW LOCK  01/08/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 49.02
07JE1380 ANCO 31-SERIES, SEALED BEAM, FILTER AIR DOMESTIC ~ 01/08/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 64.10
07JE2243 TRANS FLD, TRANS OIL PAN 01/10/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 167.42
07]E2417 AT FLTR KIT, CARTRIDGE OIL FILTER,PP 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 35.54
07JE2637 BATTERY FEE, RAIN-X WIPER, BATTER FEE 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 155.04
07JE3147 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS, SPIN-ON OIL FILTER, FILTER- 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 162.65
07JE3347 FILTER HEAVY DUTY CABIN, HD FUEL, HD AIR 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 326.35
07JE3517 CUST # 1310 FUEL CAP 01/13/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 10.73
07JE3597 RAIN-X WIPER, AIR FILTER, SPIN-ON FILTER,PP 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 71,75
07JE3673 MOTORCRAFT SPARK PLUGS 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 30.60
07JE4119 ABSORB-N-DRY OIL 01/14/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 23.97
07JEd SCOTCH SUPER 33+ PREMIUM 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 29,00
07JE4770 WINDOW REGULATOR 01/15/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 123,99
07IE5186 CLR/MKR,LAMP, RED, CHROME 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 18.84
07JES529 REPLACEMENT LENS, YESLLOW GRO 91503 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 5.60
07JE5530 GRO 91503 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 5.60
07JE5545 ANCO 31-SERIES 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 11.86
07JEG895 HASTINGS 01/20/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 86.06
Q71E8327 FILTER-HEAVY DUTY AIR 01/22/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 26.55
07JEA333 BLUE DEF DIESEL HEXHAUST, ABSORB-N-DRY 01/22/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 45,19
07JEAS54 FILTER- HEAVY DUTY, FUEL, AIR, OIL, CABIN 01/23/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 134.93
07JE9101 FILTER- HEAVY DUTY FUEL 01/23/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 33.14
07JE9761 DRIVE ALIGN IDLER PULLEYS 01/26/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 51.34
07JFO046 HOSE 01/26/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 178.95
071F0631 AIR FILTER PARTS FLUS 01/27/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 3.79
07/F0932 AIR FILTER, SPIN-ON OIL FILTER, AIR DOMESTIC, HD 01/27/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 92.84
07JF2223 FILTER- HEAVY DUTY AIR, OIL 01/29/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 £4.96
07IF2748 ELBOW 01/30/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 3.30
07JF2893 POLICE DISC PADS, AIR FILTER, BRAKE ROTOR 01/30/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 266.40
CMO0000143 AT FLTR KIT, RAIN-X WIPERS 01/12/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 -77.75
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
0315 JAMUARY ACCT # ENDING W/0315
Vendor Number Vendor Name
CAROHL CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14418 POLICY # 71625940 ACCT # CALDW13 JULIAN RAMIREZ
14418 POLICY #71625943 ACCT HCALDW13 LINDA DIDRIKSEN
Vendor Number Vendor Name
CARHOL CAROL HOLCOMB
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12815 EXPENSE REPORT 1/20 & 22/15 COUNTY/DIST CLERKS C

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
086129791 CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH01681 CUST #08619
086129792 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681
086129793 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST HO1682
086129797 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387
086132955 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619
086132956 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST HO1681
086132957 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST H01682
086132961 CTRCT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387
086136124 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT HO1681 CUST #01619
086136125 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT 01681 CUST #01681
025136126 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682
086136130 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #9387 CUST #9387
026139372 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619
086139321 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681
086139322 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682
086139326 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CINFIR CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 636525
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
5002424243 CUST #0010344330 EYE STATION DATES CHECKED
Vendor Number Vendor Name
CITLoc CITY OF LOCKHART
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13-00470-02 DEC ACCT #13-00470-02 12/02/14 - 1/02/15 1703 COLORA

Payable Date
01/26/2015

Payable Date
01/22/2015
01/22/2015

Payable Date
01/28/2015

Payable Date
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015

Payable Date
01/28/2015

Payable Date
01/20/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/08/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Total Vendor Amount
5,040.57
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 5,040.57
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5,040.57

Total Vendor Amount
142.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 142.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 71.00
0.00 71.00

Total Vendor Amount

55.20
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 55.20
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 55.20
Total Vendor Amount
2,607.86
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 2,607.86
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0,00 201.23
0.00 55.36
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0.00 201.23
0.00 53.50
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0.00 201.23
0.00 53.50
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0.00 201.23
0.00 53.50

Total Vendor Amount
174.18
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 174.18
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 174.18

Total Vendor Amount
27.48
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 27.48
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 27.48

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register
Vender Number Vendor Name
CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-244 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-244 A.M.S. A CHILD

Vendor Name
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN PARTS & SERVICE
Payment Number

Vendor Number
COMKIT
Payment Type
Check
Payahble Number
0392780-1N

Description
MOTOR CKP&S WARRANTY LABOR TRAVEL TIME

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CONPHA CONTRACT PHARMACY SERVICES, INC,
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12-235-14 PRESCRIPTION MEDICATION CHARGES

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
3743 5 X-RAY EXAMS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DARLAW DARLA LAW
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13015 EXPENSE REPORT JAN 2015
Vendor Number Vendor Name
DAVERA DAVID FRANCIS
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13115 EXPENSE REPORT

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
423350-0 CUST # 12430 SYSTEM # 8289 SERIAL HC2C28580
424175-0 CUST # 12430 PAD, DESK, MO, 22 X 17
424341-0 BOOK, WK/MNTH, TAB, 8.5
425663-0 CUST # 12430 BRUSHED GOLD
428427-1 CUST # 12430 PAD, LEGAL, LTR, 12 CT
4284730 CUST # 12430 FILE, VERT, 4DWR, 22"
428758-0 CUST # 12430 PRINTING
428759-0 CUST # 12430 5M SCHEDULE OF FINES
428760-0 CUST # 12430 5M SCHEDULE OF FINES
428997-0 CUST # 12430 REFILL, GEL, IMPACT, RT
429142.0 CUST # 12430 TONER
429147-0 CUST # 12430 PRINTING
429241-0 CUST # 12430 PKT, FILE, LTR, 2"- 2 -PL
429478-0 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, U 2100/2200
429490-0 CUST # 12430 STAND, MACHINE W/SLID

Payable Date
01/21/2015

Payable Date
01/15/2015

Payable Date
12/31/2014

Payable Date
01/08/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
11/20/2014
11/24/2014
11/26/2014
12/11/2014
01/16/2015
01/15/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/20/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/22/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/08/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/08/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Total Vendor Amount
146.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 146.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 146.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,077.32
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 1,077.32
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,077.32
Total Vendor Amount
4,060.77
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 4,060.77
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 4,060.77
Total Vendor Amount
450.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 450.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 450.00

Total Vendor Amount
232.30
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 232.30
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 232.30

Total Vendor Amount
68.02
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 68.02
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 68.02

Total Vendor Amount

2,633.88
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 2,633.88
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 39.24
0.00 23.98
0.00 118.92
0.00 36.00
0.00 15.78
0.00 179.97
0.00 266.76
0.00 266.76
0.00 266.76
0.00 3.35
0.00 237.83
0.00 504.04
0.00 27.29
0.00 228,58
0.00 179.99

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register

100354692
Vendor Number Vendor Name
FIRELO FIRST LOCKHART BAPTIST CHURCH
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION
Vendor Number Vendor Name
BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
852 CUST : 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR
38385300 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR
33385516 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR
38385704 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 7" FLTOR
Vendor Number Vendor Name
FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
AP276510 CUST ACCT # 1638 TEE-UNION PTC 3/8 X 3/8
AP276823 CUST # 1638 CBL MTG A/T 12IND
Vendor Number Vendor Name
GAYGUT GAY GUTHRIE
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
123114 EXPENSE REPORT 12/31/14 MILEAGE
Vendor Number Vendor Name
GERRIC GERARD RICKHOFF
Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number

2014MH3523

Description

Vendor Number Vendor Name
GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
055482 ACCT #1010 5 GAL
55338 ACCT #1010 MAC DRY GRAPHITE LUB
35543 ACCT #1010 NAPA GOLD OIL FILTER
Vender Number Vendor Name
GRAKIE GRADY KIEHN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
20215 42 HOGS CORRECTION

CAUSE # 2014MH3523 AUSTIN W, COPELAND

REPLACE 2-12V 7AH BATTERIES, REPAIR EXTRINGUISHER: 01/14/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/20/2015
01/27/2015

Payable Date
01/28/2015
02/02/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
11/28/2014

Payable Date
01/30/2015
01/28/2015
02/02/2015

Payable Date
02/02/2015

02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

0.00 1,253.62
Total Vendor Amount
100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00

Total Vendor Amount

945.48

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2015 945.48
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 285.84
0.00 14.76
0.00 338.32
0.00 306.56

Total Vendor Amount
47.87
Payment Date  Payment Amount
02/04/2015 47.87
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 12.36
0.00 35.51

Total Vendor Amount
2.24
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 2.24
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,24

Total Vendor Amount
491.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 491.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 491.00

Total Vendor Amount

198.02
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 198.02
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 89.45
0.00 93.39
0.00 15.18

Total Vendar Amount
210.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 210.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 210.00

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register
Vendor Number

Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

2622849069
2644388350
9644338408
2644338416
9646946054

Vendor Number
GHSLTD
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

COLOOS

Vendor Number
HANEQU
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

235425
235451
235573
235664

Vendor Number
HERFQQ
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number
0002841250-IN 2
0002892033-1N

Vendor Number
HOFsSUP
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

808793

Vendor Number
HOLBUR
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

2458-14CC

Vendor Number
INDASP
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

46110

Vendor Name
GRAINGER
Payment Number

Description

ACCT # 841505548 GROUNDED 3 OUTLET ADAPTER
ACCT # 841505548 SPECIALTY BLENDED LUBRICANT, 1Q
ACCT # 841505548 TRIMMER LINE, .095 IN. DIA

ACCT # 841505548 2-CYCLE OIL, 2.6 OZ

ACCT # 841505548 PAPER TAG WITH RING, WHITE

Vendor Name
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD
Payment Number

Description
1/01/15 - 1/31/15

Vendor Name
HANSON EQUIPMENT
Payment Number

Description

# CALOO1 MOUNT TIRE

# CALOOL FLAT TIRE REPAIR

it CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX Il 1/2" 3500F5I
HCALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR

Vendor Name
HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT, INC,
Payment Number

Description
CUST: HFE21139 SHIPPING

Vendor Name
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY
Payment Number

Description
CUST #01734 ACETYLENE SMALL

Vendor Name
HOLLIS BURKLUND
Payment Number

Description
CAUSE # 2458-14CC CWB

Vendor Name
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC

Payment Number

Description

CUST # 1145 JOB # 1.C1610 WMA TYPE D/COLD LAID

CUST: HFE21139 VOLLRATH ELEVATED PAN

Payable Date
01/13/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/22/2015

Payable Date
02/03/2015

Payable Date
01/08/2015
01/09/2015
01/16/2015
01/20/2015

Payable Date
11/26/2014
01/09/2015

Payable Date
01/31/2015

Payable Date
01/16/2015

Payable Date
01/24/2015

Due Date

02/0%/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/08/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/0%/2015

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Total Vendor Amount

305.51

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2015 305.51
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 42,42
0,00 9.36
0.00 66.47
0.00 11.32
0.00 175.94

Total Vendor Amount

8,066.72
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 8,066.72
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 8,066.72
Total Vendor Amount
74.58
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 74.58
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 10.12
0.00 8.00
0.00 43.46
0.00 13.00
Total Vendor Amount
460.37
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 460.37
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 16.27
0.00 444.10
Total Vendor Amount
95,20
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 95.20
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 95.20
Total Vendor Amount
450.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 450.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 450.00
Total Vendor Amount
13,713.70
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 13,713.70
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 13,713.70

Page 7 of 18



Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Total Vendar Amount

INLTRU INLAND TRUCK PARTS COMPANY 3,674.39
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amaount
Check 02/04/2015 3,674.39

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
33-66104 CUST # 80425 GASKET /SEALKIT 01/14/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 32.02
33-66456 CUST # 80425 REMAN FULL TRANS 9 01/29/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 3,642.37

Vender Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

151 IS1 435.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 435.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
84381 WO REPLACED BROKEN WINDOW AT CELL 17 SEG 12/29/2014 02/09/2015 0.00 435.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

1CDIST 1 C DISTRIBUTORS 34.68
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 34.68

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
39526 #126 BULB HALOGEN 01/05/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 2.98
39556 #126 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16 X 2-1/4 01/16/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 25.70

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JANBEN JANICE BENBOW 20.16
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 20,16

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13015 EXPENSE REPORT - MILEAGE FOR JAN 2015 01/31/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 20.16

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JAMORT JANIE ORTIZ 120.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amaount
Check 02/04/2015 120.20

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13118 EXPENSE REPORT - MILEAGE JANUARY 2015 01/31/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 120.20

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vender Amount

JCOJAN JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 2,324.16
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 2,324.16

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
81057 CUST ID: LKCNIL 10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH 01/14/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 43.90
81069 CUST ID: LKCNJL ULTRA PETITE ROSES 01/14/2015 02/05/2015 0.00 1,064.84
81107 CUST ID: LKCNJL REG TQILET TISSUE 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 1,215.42

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JIOHBUT JOHN BUTLER 1,850.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 1,850.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
-118 CAUSE # 05-118 CLEMENTE DAVILA 01/08/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 1,400.00
2011-203 CAUSE # 2011-203 ROBERT NAUGLE 01/22/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 450.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FARPLA JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 16.95
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 16.95

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10342635 CUST #99 CHAIN SAW - 12" 01/22/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 16.95
2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM Page B of 18



Payment Register

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN i 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
JOHHIN JOHN HINDERA 200.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 300.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13-102 CAUSE # 13-102 MARTIN SALINAS 01/20/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 300.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
KATREY KATRINA REYNA 33.51
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 33,51
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12815 1/21-23/15 TRAINING 01/28/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 33,51
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
ARROB LARRY E ROBERSON 39.97
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 39,97
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13115 EXPENSE REPORT - JANUARY 2015 01/31/2015  02/08/2015 0.00 39,97
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amaunt
LARRAS LARRY O. RASCO 525,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 525.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02-FL-440 2 CAUSE # 02-FL-440 REBECCA MORGAN 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 105.00
14-FL-420 CAUSE # 14-FL-420 RYAN LACKY JR. 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 420.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BARDEN LAW OFFICE OF BART DENUM 1,107.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 1,107.20
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12-197 CAUSE # 12-197 STANLY ELMO WHITED 01/22/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 350.00
14-045 CAUSE # 14-045 CARDIEL RNOWN 01/22/2015 02/09/2015 0,00 757.20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
THOLEQ LEON TRANSLATIONS, INC. 225.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amaunt
Check 02/04/2015 225.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14333 CAUSE # 14-157 JESUS E. VALENCIA-VASQUEZ 01/20/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 225.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LUICUE LUIS CUELLAR 721.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 721.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13-FL-230 FINAL CAUSE # 13-FL-230 ADRIAN SILVAS 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 175.00
14-FL-248 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-248 JAYDEN GOMEZ / BIANCA GOMEZ ~ 01/21/2015  02/09/2015 0.00 252,00
14-FL-248 3 CAUSE # 14-FL-248 JAYDEN GOMEZ / BIANCA GOMEZ ~ 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 140.00
14-FL-385 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 CODY FUNK 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 154.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LuLLio LULING LIONS CLUB 50.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 50.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12015 FLAG RENTAL PROGRAM 2015 01/20/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 50.00
2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM Page 9 of 18



Payment Register APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MARPLY MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 895.38
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 895.28
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
INVOD1384307 BRADLEY BUBBLER/FILLER CONNECT, RETAINER FLO CON 01/15/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 626.80
INV001385195 ACORN PANEL S5Y W/REC SOAP 01/20/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 257.40
INVO01387105 MOEN TEMPERATURE LIMIT STOP KIT 01/26/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 11.18
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MARCLA MARTIN CLAUDER 3,119.40
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 3,119.40
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2012-259 CAUSE # 212-259 CHARLES MOORE 12/23/2014 02/08/2015 0.00 3,119.40
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MARBAP MARTINDALE BAPTIST TABERNACLE HALL 100.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 100.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION 01/30/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 100.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MATNIC MATTHEW C. NICHOLS 300.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 300.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
09-099 CAUSE # 09-099 FREDDY DELEON 12/18/2014  02/09/2015 0.00 300.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MEDWHO MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC. 113.81
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 113.81
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0413386-10 MEDI-PHENYL DECONGEST, DECOREL FORTE PLUS 01/09/2015  02/05/2015 0.00 37.07
0418759-1N DECOREL FORTE PLUS 250X 2s ' 01/13/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 76.74
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MELKUT MELINDA KUTSCHKE 501.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 501.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

4-177 CAUSE # 14-177 PATRICIO GUZMAN 01/20/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 501.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
MIKBIT MIKE BITTNER 9.61
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 9.61
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12115 5.D. CARD FOR NEW CAMERA 01/21/2015 02/09/2015 0.00 9.61
Vendor Numher Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
METDAT NET DATA 1,038.00
Payment Type  Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2015 1,038.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CAS017 01/01/15 TO 1/31/15 02/03/2015 02/08/2015 0.00 1,038.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

QFFIDE OFFICE DEPOT
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description Payable Date
748259255001 ACCT # 43682634 NOTE, OD, 3" X 3", 18/PK, YELL 01/09/2015
Vendor Number Vendor Name
Q'REIL, O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description Payable Date
0642-419127 ACCT #188092 HUB / BBG ASSY 01/06/2015
0642-419318 ACCT # 188092 WHL SEAL 01/08/2015
0642-4193317 ACCT # 188092 WHLSEAL 01/08/2015
0642-419424 ACCT # 188092 PAPER TAG 01/09/2015
0642-421407 ACCT # 188092 TEE 01/26/2015
0642-421412 ACCT # 188092 OILFILTER 01/26/2015
0642-421413 ACCT # 188092 CAPSULE 01/26/2015
0642-421419 ACCT # 188092 FUEL FILTER 01/26/2015
0642-42144] ACCT # 188092 IDLER PULLEY 01/26/2015
0642-421455 ACCT # 188092 FUEL FILTER 01/26/2015
0642-421727 ACCT # 188092 EXTRACTOR ST 01/28/2015
0642-421962 ACCT # 188092 FUEL FILTER 01/30/2015
0642-421964 ACCT # 188092 MALE ELBOW 01/30/2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PAUEVA PAUL MATTHEW EVANS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description Payable Date
14-199 CAUSE # 14-199 THOMAS M. DONNEL 01/22/2015
2014-051 CAUSE # 2014-051 JOSHUA FRANCO 12/18/2014

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PELLAU PELLERIN LAUNDRY MACHINE SALES COMPANY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description Payable Date
281655 CUST # 21068 FENWAL DIST MODULE ONLY 01/08/2015
281772 CUST # 21068 THERMODISC 01/12/2015
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PETTRA PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION
Payment Type = Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description Payable Date
858008 ACCT # 990644/1 ULTRA LOW SULFUR #2 DIESEL 01/22/2015
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PFGTEM PFG-TEMPLE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description Payable Date
7908619 CUST #435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN 01/02/2015
7912453 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN 01/06/2015
7916008 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN 01/09/2015
7919021 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN 01/13/2015
7922448 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / REFRIGERATED / FROZEF 02/02/2015
7925413 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN 01/20/2015
7929201 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / REFRIGERATED / FROZEF 01/23/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
01/26/2015
02/09/2015
01/30/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Total Vendor Amount
272.04

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2015
Discount Amount
0.00

Payment Date

02/04/2015
Discount Amount
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Payment Date

02/04/2015
Discount Amount
0.00

0.00

272.04
Payable Amount
272.04

Total Vendor Amount
362.17
Payment Amount
362,17
Payable Amount
196.57
5.45
11.31
6.19
33.85
64.64
14.48
14.40
19.73
-14.40
22.99
-15.72
2.68

Total Vendor Amount
1,300.00
Payment Amount
1,300.00
Payable Amount
610.00
690.00

Total Vendor Amount
37111

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2015
Discount Amount
0.00

0.00

Payment Date

02/04/2015
Discount Amount
0.00

371.11
Payable Amount
203.54
167.57

Total Vendor Amount
5,311.20
Payment Amount
5,311.20
Payable Amount
5,311.20

Total Vendor Amount
8,602.64

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2015
Discount Amount
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,602.64

Payable Amount
1,230.29
1,484,509

926.36

651.03

1,109.52

650.14

1,487.82

2/472015 .1 t‘):.f)?:.h AM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
RZCOMM RZ COMMUNICATIONS
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
44312 CURL EAR PIECE
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SALFEE SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
95936 ACCT # 27269 FITTING
96036 ACCT # 27269 HYD HOSE FITTINGS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SANAUT SAN MARCOS AUTO OUTLET
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
38329 CHR ACCT # 220-61406 CAP WHEEL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SETCOL SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH CENTER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
226419 ADM #: 128702 ANDREW FEOLE DOB: 11/16/81
275253 ADM # 128680 LYNDA HUBBARD DOB: 9/22/75
276276 ADM # 131133 TANNIS NELSON DOB: 2/09/1983
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SMISUP SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
637857 CHEM. HYDRATE LIME 504
638131 TREATED LUMBER #2 2X8-16'
638471 PLASTIC BARREL 55 GAL
638565 24" X 30' METAL CULVERT 16GA
638746 ARCH 24" X 30' MTL CLVRT
638750 CEMENT - READY MIX 80#
639366 EXPND COMP UNION 3/8 62
639589 CUT A ONE (1) SIDED KEY
639607 PORTLAND TYPE | CEMENT 944
639943 ECONOMY MEZURLOCK 1430 1" X 30
£40194 2X6-8" H2YELLOW PINE LUMBER
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MILUL SMITH SUPPLY CO-LULING
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
25456 CEMENT - READY MIX 80#
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SOUTIR SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
63141976 CUST #172726 R268 ECOPIA 14PL

Payable Date
01/20/2015

Payable Date
01/27/2015
01/28/2015

Payable Date
10/02/2014

Payable Date
12/10/2014
12/10/2014
01/09/2015

Payable Date
01/05/2015
01/07/2015
01/12/2015
01/13/2015
01/15/2015
01/15/2015
01/20/2015
01/22/2015
01/23/2015
01/27/2015
01/29/2015

Payable Date
01/29/2015

Payable Date
01/26/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/08/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT0O0549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Total Vendor Amount
1,135.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 1,135.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,135.00
Total Vendor Amount
59,76
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 99,76
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 31.86
0.00 67.90
Total Vendor Amount
68,85
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 68.85
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 68.85

Total Vendor Amount

195.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 155,00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 65,00
0.00 65.00
0.00 65.00

Total Vendor Amount

2,129,22
Payment Date Payment Amount
0z/04/2015 2,129.22
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 8,95
0.00 197.29
0.00 79.30
0.00 528.00
0.00 1,194.00
0.00 11.37
0.00 7.85
0.00 2.97
0.00 65.34
0.00 15.95
0.00 18.20

Total Vendor Amount
15.16
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 15.16
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 15.16

Total Vendor Amount
1,204.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 1,204.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,204.00

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

STMMET ST. MARK'S METHODIST CHURCH
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SUMBEN SUMMER BENFORD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13015 EXPENSE REPORT -MEDIATION / JP COURT APPEARNAN(

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SYSCO SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
501141863 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL / JANITORIAL
501141864 CUST # 043430 MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY / PAPER
501162111 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY
501211936 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL
501211937 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / POULTRY / FROZEN /
501223872 CUST # 043430 BLADE SCRAPER EASY
501231956 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY
501232108 CUST # 043430 SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT

Vendar Number Vendor Name

TAMBMNEE TAMARA B, NEEDLES, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-179 CAUSE # 14-179 FIDELYANEZ OLVERA JR.
14-201 CAUSE # 14-201 JASON FRANK SGNASIAK
2014-087 CAUSE #2014-087 BRYAN JAMAL HARRISON

Vendor Number Vendar Name

TACDUE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
D03325 ANNUAL TAC DUES 2015

Vendor Name
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
Payment Number

Vendor Number
TEASCO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
SOPO03477

Description
WEB HOSING 2015 / SITE MAINT 2015

Vendor Name
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
Payment Number

Vendor Number
FUEMAN
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
MNP43383663

Description
ACCT # BG114286

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/16/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/22/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015

Payable Date
01/08/2015
12/18/2014
01/07/2015

Payable Date
01/12/2015

Payable Date
01/20/2015

Payable Date
01/26/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Total Vendor Amount

100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00
Total Vendor Amount
17.25
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 17.25
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 17.25
Total Vendor Amount
8,003.98
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 8,003.98
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 126.98
0,00 1,435.64
0.00 2,162.18
0.00 237.82
0.00 1,700.97
0.00 27.65
0.00 2,015.33
0.00 297.41
Total Vendor Amount
2,075.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 2,075.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 658.00
0.00 611.00
0.00 806.00

Total Vendor Amount
1,225.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 1,225.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,225,00

Total Vendor Amount

1,050.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 1,050.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,050.00
Total Vendor Amount
8,409,66
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 8,409.66
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 8,409.66

2/472015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
JAMICAS THE CASEY LAW FIRM
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
=24 CAUSE #09-248 MARQUIS T, BLOUNT
Vendor Number Vendor Name
TIFBAR TIFFANY BARTLETT
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-385 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 FUNK

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TRARI TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTION
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number

811791 DEC

Description
ACCT ID: 811791 12/01/14 - 12/31/14

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TRICOM TRI-COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12215 DONATION FOR LIBRARY IN PRAIRE LEA, TX

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TRICHU TRINITY UNITED CHURCH ANNEX
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Deseription
13015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION
Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXTOL TXTAG
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
Q0159 ACCT # 304782650  12/01/14 PLATE # TX-1037928

Vendor Number Vendor Name

UNIFIR UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
822 1701024 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140
8221701391 CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900 PRCT #2
822 1703065 ACCT # 222727 RTE # F6140 SHERIFF'S
822 1703140 CUST # 222727 COURT HOUSE
822 1703448 CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900
822 1705170 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 COURT HOUSE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

VICBROQ VICTOREA D. BROWN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13-177 CAUSE # 13-177 PHILLIP RUIZ TORRES

Payable Date
01/20/2015

Payable Date
01/29/2015

Payable Date
01/01/2015

Payable Date
01/22/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
01/15/2015

Payable Date
01/16/2015
01/15/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/26/2015
01/30/2015

Payable Date
01/07/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date

02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Total Vendor Amount
300.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 300.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 300.00

Total Vendor Amount
390.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 390.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 390.00

Total Vendor Amount
24,75
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 24,75
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 24.75

Total Vendor Amount
500.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 500.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 500.00

Total Vendor Amount

100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00
Total Vendor Amount
3.57
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 3.57
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3.57
Total Vendor Amount
592.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 592.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 77.00
0.00 32.35
0.00 77.00
0.00 186,90
0.00 32.35
0.00 186.90
Total Vendor Amount
360.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 360.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 360.00

27472015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
WASPAR WASTE PARTNERS OF TEXAS, INC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
4CKI 2 ACCT # 243290 GREASE TRAP PUMP
Vendor Number Vendor Name
WILLHO WILLARD G. HOLGATE
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15:005 CAUSE # 15-002 JOSEPH R, JACOBY

Payable Date
12/20/2014

Payable Date
01/20/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

Due Date
02/09/2015

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Total Vendor Amount
642,50
Payment Date  Payment Amount
02/04/2015 642.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 642.50

Total Vendor Ameunt
150.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2015 150.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 150.00

27472015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register

Type
Check

Packet Totals:

Payable
Count
265

265

Payment
Count
106

106

Discount
0.00
0.00

APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Payment Summary
Payment

147,865.12
147,865.12

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM
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Payment Register APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2
Cash Fund Summary

Fund Name Amount
999 POOLED CASH -14?,\2}55‘.12
Packet Totals: -147,865.12

2/4/2015 10:02:31 AM Page 18 of 18







Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

DEWITT POTH & SON

Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT

LOCKHART POST REGISTER
BUFFALO CLOVER FLOWER C
COUNTY JUDGES & COMMIS

Payable Number

426361-0

11615
12115
12315

Department : 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES

TEXAS BUSINESS CONFEREN
DEBORAH KORTAN

7621
12115

Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION

BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR

070004-04-001
180640
181390
185242
185244
185245
185248
185249
179188
179500

Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR

CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC

DEWITT POTH & SON

1096568
427948-0

Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE

CITY OF LULING

123114

Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT

MICHAEL V. HAYNES
DEWITT POTH & SON

Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND

12115
423520-0

Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD.
DEWITT POTH & SON
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING
WILSON RIGGIN

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN
JR'S AUTO GLASS

RDO EQUIPMENT CO.

SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMP
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
FLEETPRIDE

009346
429035-0
25295
25296
83315

AP275498
008201
P17488
095637
10767917
AP275972
055256
66251068

Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C

207776

Post Date
12/17/2014

01/16/2015
01/21/2015
01/23/2015

01/21/2015
01/22/2015

10/03/2014
10/03/2014
10/03/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
10/01/2014
10/01/2014

01/15/2015
01/09/2015

12/31/2014

01/21/2015
11/19/2014

01/14/2015
01/20/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/07/2015

01/13/2015
01/15/2015
01/15/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/22/2015
01/23/2015

01/24/2015

Description (Item)
CUST # 12430 SYSTEM # 828

COUNTY JUDGE RENEWAL F
FRESH EASEL FOR ROLAND F
KEN SCHAWE DUES FOR 20

Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total:

KORTAN, DEBORAH K. 5/01
FEDERAL & STATE POSTERS

Department 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES Total:

PROJECT # 070004-04-001 A
PROJECT # 070004-05-001 A
PROJECT # 070004-02-001 A
PROJECT # 070004-04-001 §
PROJECT # 070004-06-001 F
PROJECT # 070004-07-001 T
PROJECT # 070004-01-001 A
PROJECT # 070004-02-001 S
PROJECT # 070004-02-001 A
PROJECT # 070004-01-001 O

Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total:

ACCT # 1119389 JAN 2015
CUST # 12430 ENERGIZER M

Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total:

OPERATING EXPENSES FOR

Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total:

EXPENSE REPORT 1/09 - 11/
CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

Packet: APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1

Account Number

001-6550-4610
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total:

001-6560-3050
001-6560-4850
001-6560-3050

001-6580-4810
001-6580-3110

001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110

001-6640-4610
001-6640-3110

001-7620-4340

001-8700-4810
001-8700-3110

Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total:
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total:

CUST #00C1056 6" X 12".0
CUST # 12430 SEAL, KYBRD,
CHAINSAW CHAIN

WIRE FLAG BLUE

BITS / PAINT

Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total:

CUST # 1638 GLASS

'08 FREIGHTLINER INSTALL B
ACCT # 7269004 AIR FILTER
ACCT # 27269 FITTING

CUST # 13570 GRADERBLAD
CUST ACCT # 1638 SENDER/
ACCT # 1010 ALARM

CUST # 83215 BRASS STREET

Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total:

ACCT #473509272 P225/6

002-1101-3181
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130

002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136

002-1103-3190

Amount

1.05
5,070.95

32.00
75.00
1,500.00
1,607.00

99.00
113.77
212.77

568.75
236.25
1,430.00
166.25
737.50
105.00
87.50
1,338.75
245.00
770.00
5,685.00

421.60
_24.99
446.59

5,624.45

135.90
69.50
205.40

36,069.42

958.00
24.89
4.00
17.80
13.28
1,057.97

82.44
85.00
229,53
45,02
1,316.00
41.92
48.67
86.02
1,934.60

349.44

2/4/2015 9:56:30 AM
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.

Payable Number
T38052

Post Date
01/26/2015

Packet: APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1

Description (Item) Account Number Amount
CUST # 3810 KIT- TERMINA  002-1103-3135 91.68
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 441.12

Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 3,433.69

Grand Total: 39,503.11

2/4/2015 9:56:30 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Fund

001 - GENERAL FUND
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND

Account Number
001-2150-3110
001-2400
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4315
001-3220-3110
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4160
001-3252-4510
001-3254-3110
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4110
001-6510-2050
001-6510-5910
001-6550-3110
001-6550-4124
001-6550-4610
001-6560-3050
001-6560-4850
001-6580-3110
001-6580-4810
001-6600-4110
001-6640-3110
001-6640-4610
001-7620-4340
001-8700-3110
001-8700-4810
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3181
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3190

Project Account Kay

**None**

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DUE TO SEPTIC SYSTEM
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PUBLICATIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
UNEMPLOYMENT
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY
OFFICE SUPPLIES
HAVA ELECTION SUPPO
RENTALS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
MISCELLANEOUS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING
Professional Services
OFFICE SUPPLIES
RENTALS
LULING EMS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING
OPERATING SUPPLIES
SIGNS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TIRES

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
36,069.42
3,433.69

©39,503.11

Expense Amount
461.38
810.00
978.13

55.00
208.10
424.11

1,350.00
210.00
395,53
200.00

84.30

49.76
506.28

7,990.67
3,490.00
234,63
4,835.27
1.05
1,532.00

75.00
113.77

99.00

5,685.00

24.99

421.60
5,624.45

69.50
135.90

59.97
998.00

1,849.60
85.00
91.68

i o

39,503.11

Expense Amount
39,503.11

39,503,11

Packet: APPKT00545 - 2/09/15 A/P run #1
Report Summary

2/4/2015 9:56:30 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
LUIS CUELLAR 13-FL-230 FINAL 01/21/2015 CAUSE # 13-FL-230 ADRIAN 001-3230-4160 175.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 14-FL-244 2 01/21/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-244 AM.S. A 001-3230-4160 146,00
LUIS CUELLAR 14-FL-248 2 01/21/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-248 JAYDEN  001-3230-4160 252.00
LUIS CUELLAR 14-FL-248 3 01/21/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-248 JAYDEN  001-3230-4160 140.00
LUIS CUELLAR 14-FL-385 2 01/21/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 CODY FU  001-3230-4160 154.00
LARRY Q. RASCO 14-FL-420 01/21/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-420 RYAN LA 001-3230-4160 420.00
LAW OFFICE OF BART DENU  12-197 01/22/2015 CAUSE # 12-197 STANLY EL 001-3230-4160 350.00
LAW OFFICE OF BART DENU  14-045 01/22/2015 CAUSE # 14-045 CARDIELRN ~ 001-3230-4080 7.20
LAW OFFICE OF BART DENU  14-045 01/22/2015 CAUSE # 14-045 CARDIELRN  001-3230-4160 750.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 14-199 01/22/2015 CAUSE # 14-199 THOMAS M 001-3230-4080 10.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 14-199 01/22/2015 CAUSE #14-199 THOMAS M 001-3230-4160 600.00
JOHN BUTLER 2011-203 01/22/2015 CAUSE # 2011-203 ROBERT  001-3230-4160 450.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 JANUARY 01/26/2015 ACCT # ENDING W/0315 001-3230-4820 22.49
PHILIP WILSON 13-FL-146 4 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 CALEBM 001-3230-4160 896.00
PHILIP WILSON 13-FL-230 3 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 13-FL-230 ADRIAN  001-3230-4160 357.50
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-011 3 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-011 STEVEN K 001-3230-4160 217.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-311 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L. GONZ  001-3230-4160 7.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-337 2 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-337 A. VALDE  001-3230-4160 535.50
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-385 2 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C. FUNK  001-3230-4160 357.00
TIFFANY BARTLETT 14-FL-385 1 01/29/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 FUNK 001-3230-4160 390.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 15-001 01/05/2015 CAUSE # 15-001 CHARITY LE  001-3230-4160 150.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 13-177 01/07/2015 CAUSE #13-177 PHILLIP RUI  001-3230-4080 10.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 13-177 01/07/2015 CAUSE # 13-177 PHILLIP RUI  001-3230-4160 350.00
TAMARA B, NEEDLES, ATTOR  2014-087 01/07/2015 CAUSE #2014-087 BRYAN JA  001-3230-4080 6.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  2014-087 01/07/2015 CAUSE #2014-087 BRYAN JA  001-3230-4160 200.00
JOHN BUTLER 05-118 01/08/2015 CAUSE #05-118 CLEMENTE  001-3230-4160 1,400.00
EDWIN MATIAS 14-123 01/08/2015 CAUSE #f 14-123 LEONARDE  001-3230-4160 200.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  14-179 01/08/2015 CAUSE # 14-179 FIDELYANE  001-3230-4080 8.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  14-179 01/08/2015 CAUSE # 14-179 FIDELYANE 001-3230-4160 650.00
MATTHEW C. NICHOLS 09-099 12/18/2014 CAUSE #09-099 FREDDY DE  001-3230-4160 300.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-181 12/18/2014 CAUSE # 14-181 ELVIN LOUI  001-3230-4080 14.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-181 12/18/2014 CAUSE # 14-181 ELVINLOUI  001-3230-4160 600.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  14-201 12/18/2014 CAUSE # 14-201 JASON FRA  001-3230-4080 11.00
TAMARA B, NEEDLES, ATTOR  14-201 12/18/2014 CAUSE # 14-201 JASON FRA  001-3230-4160 600.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2014-051 12/18/2014 CAUSE # 2014-051 JOSHUA  001-3230-4080 5.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2014-051 12/18/2014 CAUSE # 2014-051 JOSHUA  001-3230-4160 685.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 2012-259 12/23/2014 CAUSE # 212-259 CHARLES 001-3230-4080 119.40
MARTIN CLAUDER 2012-259 12/23/2014 CAUSE # 212-259 CHARLES 001-3230-4160 3,000.00
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 17,986.09
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2465-14CC 01/12/2015 CAUSE # 2465-14CC PAMEL  001-3240-4180 500.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 2458-14CC 01/16/2015 CAUSE # 2458-14CC CWB 001-3240-4180 450.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 950.00
Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1
DEWITT POTH & SON 428758-0 01/16/2015 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 001-3251-3110 266.76
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 266.76
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
DEWITT POTH & SON 428473-0 01/15/2015 CUST # 12430 FILE, VERT, 4  001-3252-3110 179.97
DEWITT POTH & SON 428759-0 01/16/2015 CUST # 12430 5M SCHEDUL  001-3252-3110 266.76
DEWITT POTH & SON 424175-0 11/24/2014 CUST # 12430 PAD, DESK, M 001-3252-3110 23.98
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 470.71
Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
DEWITT POTH & SON 428760-0 01/16/2015 CUST # 12430 5M SCHEDUL  001-3253-3110 266.76
DEWITT POTH & SON 428997-0 01/20/2015 CUST # 12430 REFILL, GEL,1  001-3253-3110 3.35
DEWITT POTH & SON 425663-0 12/11/2014 CUST # 12430 BRUSHED GO  001-3253-3110 o 36.00
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 306.11
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL OF 2015GR 015 01/12/2015 BASIC PEACE OFFICE COURS  001-4300-4810 1,900.00
RZ COMMUNICATIONS 44312 01/20/2015 CURL EAR PIECE 001-4300-3130 1,135.00
27472015 10:23:43 AM Page 2 of 9



Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

QUILL CORPORATION
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD,
OFFICE DEPOT

Payable Number
5759913

NP43383668
748259255001

Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL

PELLERIN LAUNDRY MACHIN
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
PFG-TEMPLE

GRAINGER

FIRETROL PROTECTION SYST
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYST
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY

JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN PAR
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
4 SQUARE COMMUNICATIO
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
ATCO INTERNATIONAL
PFG-TEMPLE

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF 5A
SMITH SUPPLY CO,- LOCKHA
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
GRAINGER

GRAINGER

GRAINGER

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
CARL R, OHLENDORF INSURA
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
GRAINGER

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
S5YSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
PFG-TEMPLE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS

281772
638471
90019
0418759-IN
07JE3517
38385298
38385300
7919021
9633849069
100354541
100354692
501141863
501141864
81057
81069
90030
0392780-IN
638750
90039
INV001384307
501162111
8221701024
90046
90075

2388

90081
10423837
7908619
38385516
639366
7925413
90087
9644388390
9644388408
9644388416
INVOD1385195
501211936
501211937
81107
14418
14419
501223872
61415875 S0
639589
90118
9646946054
C70843/2
501231956
501232108
7929201
822 1703065
90146
90150

90153
INV001387105

Post Date

01/21/2015
01/26/2015
01/09/2015

01/12/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/15/2015
01/15/2015
01/15/2015
01/15/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/18/2015
01/19/2015
01/19/2015
01/19/2015
01/02/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/20/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/25/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015

2/4/2015 10:23:43 AM

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Description (Item) Account Number Amount
ACCT # C3400806 QB LEATH  001-4300-3130 99.99
ACCT # BG114286 SHERIFF'S 001-4300-4260 5,699.75
ACCT # 43682634 NOTE,OD  001-4300-3130 70.59
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 8,905.33

CUST # 21068 001-4310-4510 167.57
PLASTIC BARREL 55 GAL 001-4310-4510 79.30
ICEBERG LETTUCE, POTATOE  001-4310-3100 77.35
DECOREL FORTE PLUS 250X2 001-4310-4122 76.74
CUST # L310 FUEL CAP 001-4310-4510 10.73
CUST : 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 285.84
CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 14.76
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 651.03
ACCT # 841505548 GROUN 001-4310-4510 42.42
ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INS 001-4310-4510 3,694.00
REPLACE 2-12V 7AH BATTERI  001-4310-4510 1,253.62
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL/  001-4310-3130 126.98
CUST # 043430 MEATS/FR  001-4310-3100 1,435.64
CUST ID: LKCNJL 10" DUALS  001-4310-3130 43.90
CUSTID: LKCNJL ULTRAPE  001-4310-3130 1,064.84
ICEBERG LETTUCE, ORANGE 001-4310-3100 71.40
MOTOR CKP&S WARRANTY L 001-4310-4510 1,077.32
CEMENT - READY MIX 80# 001-4310-4510 11.37
WINESAP APPLES, 15 COZE 001-4310-3100 420.40
BRADLEY BUBBLER/FILLERC  001-4310-4510 626.80
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA (001-4310-3100 2,162.18
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 001-4310-3130 77.00
LETTUCE, NAVEL ORANGES,  001-4310-3100 146.75
CABBAGE, LETTUCE, ORANG  001-4310-3100 110.05
CAMERA SYSTEM PROBLEMS  001-4310-4510 210.00
FUJI APPLES, ORANGES 001-4310-3100 45.45
CUST ID: 126786 COOL BREE  001-4310-4510 99.96
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 1,230.29
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20  001-4310-3100 338.32
EXPND COMP UNION 3/8 62 001-4310-4510 7.85
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 650.14
LETTUCE POTATOES 001-4310-3100 77.35
ACCT # 841505548 SPECIAL  001-4310-4510 9.36
ACCT # 841505548 TRIMME  001-4310-4510 66.47
ACCT # 841505548 2-CYCLE 001-4310-4510 11.32
ACORN PANEL SSY W/REC 5 001-4310-4510 257.40
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 237.82
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,700.97
CUST ID: LKCNJL REG TOILE  001-4310-3130 1,215.42
POLICY # 71625940 ACCT # 001-4310-4110 71.00
POLICY #71625943 ACCT #C ~ 001-4310-4110 71.00
CUST # 043430 BLADE SCR  001-4310-3130 27.65
ACCT # 6302473 SUNNY CU  001-4310-3100 498,80
CUT A ONE (1) SIDED KEY 001-4310-4510 297
GREEN BELL PEPPERS, 15 DO  001-4310-3100 380.45
ACCT # 841505548 PAPERT  001-4310-4510 175.94
CUST # 11247 SINGLE SIDED  001-4310-4510 5.16
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 2,015.33
CUST # 043430 SUPPLY & E 001-4310-3130 297.41
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,487.82
ACCT # 222727 RTE#F6140 001-4310-3130 77.00
LETTUCE, ORANGES, POTAT  001-4310-3100 97.35
FUJI APPLES, LETTUCE, ORAN 001-4310-3100 100.95
LETTUCE 001-4310-3100 24,50
MOEN TEMPERATURE LIMIT ~ 001-4310-4510 11.18
Page 3 of 9




Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
FLOWERS BAKING CO, OF SA
PFG-TEMPLE

PFG-TEMPLE

ATCO INTERNATIONAL
PELLERIN LAUNDRY MACHIN
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME
HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQ
MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC.
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH
OFFICE DEPOT

PFG-TEMPLE

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQ
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH
WASTE PARTNERS OF TEXAS,
15l

CONTRACT PHARMACY SERV
BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIE
PFG-TEMPLE

Payable Number

NP43383668
38385704
7932268
7912453
10423001
281655

3749
0002892033-IN
0418386-IN
276276
748259259001
7916008
0002841250-IN 2
226419
275253
4CK00002
84381 WO
12-235-14
5535003
7922448

Department :4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
SAN MARCOS AUTO OUTLET

811791 DEC
NP43383668
38329 CHR

Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP43383668

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP43383663

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
PRINTING SOLUTIONS

NP43383663
16480

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

RICOH USA, INC.

LULING LIONS CLUB
EXTENSION EDUCATION ASS
TRI-COMMUNITY LIBRARY
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
RICOH USA, INC.

9681660-JA15
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
875648878X01232015
93998269

12015

12215

12215

0315 JANUARY

0315 JANUARY
NP43383668
94036118

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

8221701391

Post Date

01/26/2015
01/27/2015
01/27/2015
01/06/2015
01/07/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
11/26/2014
12/10/2014
12/10/2014
12/20/2014
12/29/2014
12/31/2014
12/05/2014
01/16/2015

01/01/2015
01/26/2015
10/02/2014

01/26/2015

01/26/2015

01/26/2015
12/22/2014

01/13/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/17/2015
01/20/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/27/2015

01/19/2015

Description (Item)

ACCT # BG114286 JAIL
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 7"
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER
CUSTID: 126786 SEEK N' DE
CUST # 21068 FENWAL DIST
5 X-RAY EXAMS

CUST: HFE21139 VOLLRATH
MEDI-PHENYL DECONGEST,
ADM # 131133 TANNIS NELS
ACCT # 43682634 NOTE, OD
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST: HFE21139 SHIPPING
ADM #: 128702 ANDREW FE
ADM # 128680 LYNDA HUBB
ACCT # 243290 GREASE TRA
REPLACED BROKEN WINDO
PRESCRIPTION MEDICATION
CUST ID: 55480 BD FLOW
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total:

ACCT ID: 811791 12/01/14 -
ACCT #BG114286 CONST 1
ACCT # 220-61406 CAP WH

Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 CONST2

Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 CONST 3

Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 CONST 4
BUSINESS CARDS - ART VILLA

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total:

ACCT # 9681660 12/30/14 -
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1
ACCT # 505575-10101075A1
FLAG RENTAL PROGRAM 20
FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROJEC
DONATION FOR LIBRARY IN
ACCT # ENDING W/0315
ACCT # ENDING W/0215
ACCT H BG114286 NON-DE
ACCT # 505575-1010175A16

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total:

CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Account Number

001-4310-4260
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4135
001-4210-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100

001-4321-4610
001-4321-4260
001-4321-4510

001-4322-4260

001-4323-4260

001-4324-4260
001-4324-3110

001-6510-4610
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6510-3200
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4185
001-6510-4860
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4610

001-6520-3510

Amount

782.85
306.56
1,062.89
1,484.59
292,00
203.54
450.00
444.10
37.07
65.00
201.45
926.36
16.27
65.00
65.00
642.50
435,00
4,060.77
121.69
1,109.52
38,012.78

24.75
213.74
GBS
307.34

_ B4
25.42

46,61
46.61

258.01
104.75'
362.76

99.73
37.89
37.99
37.99
37.99
37.99
38.39
37.99
37.99
37.99
6,753.56
50.00
1,100.00
500.00
-75.09
985.29
154.47
6w
10,608.36

32.35

2/4/2015 10:23:43 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Daescription (Item) Account Number Amount
CITY OF LOCKHART 13-00470-02 DEC 01/20/2015 ACCT # 13-00470-02 12/02/ 001-6520-3550 27.48
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221703140 01/23/2015 CUST # 222727 COURTHOU  001-6520-5120 186,90
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 JANUARY 01/26/2015 ACCT # ENDING W/0315 001-6520-3110 94,70
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 JANUARY 01/26/2015 ACCT # ENDING W/0315 001-6520-3130 65.98
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 JANUARY 01/26/2015 ACCT # ENDING W/0315 001-6520-3130 7.76
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 JANUARY 01/26/2015 ACCT # ENDING W/0315 001-6520-3130 65.98
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1703448 01/26/2015 CUST # 222727 RTE# F2900 001-6520-3510 3235
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43383668 01/26/2015 ACCT # BG114286 BLDG M 001-6520-4260 290.73
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221705170 01/30/2015 CUST # 222727 RTE# F6110 001-6520-5120 186.90
JANIE ORTIZ 13115 01/31/2015 EXPENSE REPORT - MILEAGE  001-6520-4260 120.20
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total:  1,111,33
Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 919347 01/16/2015 ACCT # C04192 SPECIALDIS  001-6550-4124 2,564.91
DEWITT POTH & SON 430056-02 01/28/2015 LAMINATE, SMIL, 9 X 11.5 001-6550-3110 231.05
5T. MARK'S METHODIST CHU 13015 01/30/2015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION 001-6550-4610 100.00
FIRST LOCKHART BAPTISTCH 13015 01/30/2015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION 001-6550-4610 100.00
MARTINDALE BAPTIST TABE 13015 01/30/2015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION 001-6550-4610 100.00
TRINITY UNITED CHURCH AN 13015 01/30/2015 RENTAL FOR ELECTION 001-6550-4610 100.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 423850-0 11/20/2014 CUST # 12430 SYSTEM # 828 001-6550-4610 39.24
DEWITT POTH & SON 424341-0 11/26/2014 BOOK, WK/MNTH, TAB, 8.5 001-6550-3110 113.92‘
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 3,354,12
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  D0832S 01/12/2015 ANNUAL TAC DUES 2015 001-6560-3050 1,225.00
EDWARD MOSES 12215 01/22/2015 EXPENSE REPORT 1/13 - 16/  001-6560-4810 . 175.60
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 1,400.60
Department : 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER
DAVID FRANCIS 13115 01/30/2015 EXPENSE REPORT 001-6570-4260 L 68.02
Department 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER Total: 68.02
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
MIKE BITTNER 12115 01/21/2015 5.D. CARD FOR NEW CAMER  001-6640-3110 9.61
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43383668 01/26/2015 ACCT # BG114286 CODEEN  001-6640-4260 101.42
ALFREDO MUNOZ 13115 01/29/2015 EXPENSE REPORT 1/7-29/1 001-6640-4260 L 256.45
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: - 367.48
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  SOP003477 01/20/2015 WEB HOSING 2015 /SITE M 001-6650-4850 1,050.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43383668 01/26/2015 ACCT # BG114286 EMGMG  001-6650-4260 251.03
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 1,301.03
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
GERARD RICKHOFF 2014MH3523 11/28/2014 CAUSE # 2014MH3523 AUST 001-7620-4312 491,00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 491,00
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
RONDA LEHMAN 12315 01/23/2015 1/23/15 SCHOLARSHIP APPLI  001-8700-3120 11.95
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43383668 01/26/2015 ACCT # BG114286 EXT AGT  001-8700-4260 145.20
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 157.15
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total:  112,507.97
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 638565 01/13/2015 24" X 30' METAL CULVERT 1 002-1101-3116 528.00
CINTAS CORPORATION K86 086132955 01/14/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0 002-1101-2140 195,32
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086132956 01/14/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0 002-1101-2140 201.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086132957 01/14/2015 CONTRACT HO1681 ACCT #0 002-1101-2140 201.23
TXTAG 00159 01/15/2015 ACCT # 304782650 002-1101-3130 3.57
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 638746 01/15/2015 ARCH 24" ¥ 30' MTL CLVRT 002-1101-3116 1,194.00
HANSON EQUIPMENT 235578 01/16/2015 # CALOD1 HOSE-FARMEX 111  002-1101-3130 43,46
HANSON EQUIPMENT 235664 01/20/2015 #CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR 002-1101-3190 13.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086136124 01/21/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0 002-1101-2140 195.32
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086136125 01/21/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 201.45
2/4/2015 10:23:43 AM Page 5 of 9



Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

CINTAS CORPORATION #36
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORP
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 63652
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
HANSON EQUIPMENT
HANSON EQUIPMENT

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
INLAND TRUCK PARTS COMP
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

J C DISTRIBUTORS

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
Q'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
INLAND TRUCK PARTS COMP
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

J C DISTRIBUTORS

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Payable Number

086136126
10342635
858098
639607

46110

0315 JANUARY
0315 JANUARY
0315 JANUARY
63141976
639943
086139320
086139321
086139322
5002424243
25456

640194
808793
637857
086129791
086129792
086129793
638131
235425
235451

07JE3347
07JE4119
33-66104
07IE4672
071E5186
07JES529
07JE5530
39556
07JE6895
07JE8954
07JE9101
0642-421407
0642-421412
0642-421413
0642-421419
0642-421441
0642-421455
07JE9761
95936
0642-421727
55388

96036
AP276510
07JF2223
33-66456
055482
0642-421962
0642-421964
07JF2748
39526
0642-419127
07JE0304
0642-419318
0642-4193317

Post Date

01/21/2015
01/22/2015
01/22/2015
01/23/2015
01/24/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/27/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/29/2015
01/29/2015
01/31/2015
01/05/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/08/2015
01/09/2015

01/13/2015
01/14/2015
01/14/2015
01/15/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/16/2015
01/20/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/26/2015
01/27/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/28/2015
01/29/2015
01/29/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/05/2015
01/06/2015
01/07/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015

Description (Item)

CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0
CUST # 99 CHAIN SAW - 12"
ACCT # 990644/1 ULTRA LO
PORTLAND TYPE | CEMENT 9
CUST #1145 JOB # 1.C1610
ACCT # ENDING W/0315
ACCT # ENDING W/0315
ACCT # ENDING W/0315
CUST # 172726 R268 ECOPI
ECONOMY MEZURLOCK 143
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCTHO
CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#O
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CUST # 0010344330 EYE STA
CEMENT - READY MIX 80#
2X6-8 #2YELLOW PINE L
CUST #01734 ACETYLENE S
CHEM. HYDRATE LIME 50#
CONTRACT HO1681 ACCTHO1
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0
TREATED LUMBER #2 2X8-1
# CALOO1 MOUNT TIRE
# CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR
Department

FILTER HEAVY DUTY CABIN,
ABSORB-N-DRY OIL
CUST # 80425 GASKET / SEA
SCOTCH SUPER 33+ PREMIU
CLR/MKR,LAMP, RED, CHRO
REPLACEMENT LENS, YESLLO
GRO 91503

#1126 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16
HASTINGS

FILTER- HEAVY DUTY, FUEL,
FILTER- HEAVY DUTY FUEL
ACCT # 188092 TEE

ACCT # 188092 OIL FILTER
ACCT # 188092 CAPSULE
ACCT # 188092

ACCT # 188092 IDLER PULLE
ACCT # 188092 FUEL FILTER
DRIVE ALIGN IDLER PULLEYS
ACCT # 27269 FITTING
ACCT # 188092 EXTRACTOR
ACCT #1010 MAC DRY GRAP
ACCT # 27269 HYD HOSE FIT
CUST ACCT # 1638 TEE-UNI
FILTER- HEAVY DUTY AIR, OIL
CUST # 80425 REMAN FULL
ACCT # 1010 5 GAL
ACCT # 188092 FUEL FILTER
ACCT # 188092 MALE ELBO
ELBOW

#126 BULB HALOGEN
ACCT # 188092 HUB / BBG A
WHEEL BEARING AND HUB
ACCT # 188092 WHL SEAL
ACCT # 188092 WHL SEAL

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Account Number

002-1101-2140
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3190
002-1101-3130
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-4610
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-4610
002-1101-3130
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3190
002-1101-3190

1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total:

002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-2136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136

Amount

201.23
16.95
5311.20
65.34
13,713.70
133.08
15.88
148.96
1,204.00
15.95
195.32
201.45
201.23
174.18
15.16
18.20
95.20
8.95
195.32
201.45
201.23
197.29
10.12
8.00
25,326.19

326.35
23.97
32,02
29.00
18.84

5.60
5.60
25.70
86.06

134,93
33.14
33.85
64.64
14.48
14.40
19.73

-14.40
51.34
31.86
22.99
93.39
67.90
12.36
24.96

3,642.37
89.45
-15.72
2.68
3.30
8.98
196.57
180.89
5.45
11.31

2/4/2015 10:23:43 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE1228 01/08/2015 SLEDGE HAMMER, 12 ADJUS  002-1102-3136 49.02
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-415424 01/09/2015 ACCT # 188092 PAPER TAG 002-1102-3136 6.19
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 55543 02/02/2015 ACCT #1010 NAPAGOLDOI  002-1102-3136 15.18
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP276883 02/02/2015 CUST # 1638 CELMTGA/T1 002-1102-3136 35.51
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: ~ 5,449.89
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE2243 01/10/2015 TRANS FLD, TRANS OIL PAN 002-1103-3135 167.42
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE2417 01/12/2015 AT FLTR KIT 002-1103-3135 35.54
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE2637 01/12/2015 BATTERY FEE, RAIN-X WIPER, 002-1103-3135 155.04
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS CMO0000148 01/12/2015 AT FLTR KIT, RAIN-X WIPERS ~ 002-1103-3135 -77.75
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE3147 01/13/2015 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS, SPIN  002-1103-3135 162.65
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE3597 01/13/2015 RAIN-X WIPER, AIR FILTER, S 002-1103-3135 71.75
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE3678 01/13/2015 MOTORCRAFT SPARK PLUGS  002-1103-3135 30.60
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086132961 01/14/2015 CTRCT #01681 ACCT #09387  002-1103-2140 53.50
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE4770 01/15/2015 WINDOW REGULATOR 002-1103-3135 123.99
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS D7JES545 01/16/2015 ANCO 31-5ERIES 002-1103-3135 11.86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086136130 01/21/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #9 002-1103-2140 53.50
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JER327 01/22/2015 FILTER-HEAVY DUTY AIR 002-1103-3135 26.55
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE&333 01/22/2015 BLUE DEF DIESEL HEXHAUST, 002-1103-3135 45,19
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF0046 01/26/2015 HOSE 002-1103-3135 178.95
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF0681 01/27/2015 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS 002-1103-3135 3.79
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF0932 01/27/2015 AIR FILTER, SPIN-ON OILFILT  002-1103-3135 92.84
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 0861359326 01/28/2015 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCTH#0 002-1103-2140 53.50
CAPITOLAUTO PARTS 07JF2893 01/30/2015 POLICE DISC PADS, AIR FILTE ~ 002-1103-3135 266.40
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07109093 01/05/2015 COOLING SYSTEM CONNE 002-1103-3135 21.98
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07109257 01/05/2015 AIR FILTERS 2000 FORD EXPL  002-1103-3135 17.45
CINTAS CORPORATION K86 086129797 01/07/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1103-2140 55.36
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JE1380 01/08/2015 ANCO 31-SERIES, SEALED BE  002-1103-3135 64.10
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 1,614.21
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total:  32,390.29
Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
GRADY KIEHN 20215 02/02/2015 42 HOGS CORRECTION 010-1000-4850 210.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 210.00
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 210.00
Fund: 013 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Department : 6000 - DEBT SERVICE
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 JANUARY 01/26/2015 ACCT # ENDING W/0315 013-6000-5310 2,756.86
Department 6000 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 2,756.86
Fund 013 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND Total:  2,756.86
Grand Total: Iﬁass.n
2/4/2015 10:23:43 AM Page 7 of 9






Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-6520-3550
001-6520-4260
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3110
001-6550-4124
001-6550-4610
001-6560-3050
001-6560-4810
001-6570-4260
001-6640-3110
001-6640-4260
001-6650-4260
001-6650-4850
001-7620-4312
001-8700-3120
001-8700-4260
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1102-3136
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
010-1000-4850
013-6000-5310

Project Account Key

w llNoneIt L]

Account Summary

Account Name
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK
TRANSPORTATION
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
OFFICE SUPPLIES
HAVA ELECTION SUPPO
RENTALS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
TRAINING
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
MISCELLANEQUS
SANITY HEARINGS
POSTAGE
TRANSPORTATION
UNIFORMS
CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FLEX BASE MATERIALS
FUEL
TIRES
RENTALS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
27.48
410.93
373.80
349.97
2,564.91
435.24
1,225.00
175.60
68.02
9.61
357.87
251.03
1,050.00
491.00
11.95
145.20
2,392.00
1,722.00
682.79
13,713.70
5,311.20
1,235.12
265.38
5,449.85
215.86
1,398.35
210.00

2,756.86.

147,865.12

Expense Amount
147,865.12

© 147,865.12

Packet: APPKT00549 - 2/09/15 A/P RUN # 2

2/4/2015 10:23:43 AM
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B.

To accept County Clerk Carol
Holcomb, District Clerk Tina Morgan
and Treasurer Lori  Rangel’s
Certificates of Completion for
completing the required 20 hours of
continuing education for 2014 as
prescribed in Section 51.605 and
2256.008 of the Texas Government
Code.







CERTIFICATE of COURSE COMPLETION

Public Information Act

[, Carol Holcomb, certify that I have
completed a course of training on the Texas Public Fnformation Act that stisfis the
legal requirements of Government Code, Section 352,012,

Certificate is issued effective this 23rd day of January, 2015,

NOTICE TO CERTIFICATE HOLDER: You are responsible for the sufekeeping of this dacument as evidence that you have completed
this apen governmient training course. The Offce of the Attoriiey Geiieral does ot maintain a record of course completion for you
aid i3 tnable to isswe duplicate certficates. Government Code Section 352.012(e) requires the governmental body with which

you serve fo maintain (his Certificate of Cowse Completion and make it available for public inspection.
Certifcate No.: 15-195249P



CERTIFICATE of COURSE COMPLETION

Open Meetings Act

[, Carol Holcomb, certify that I have
completed a course of training on the Texas Open Meetings Act that satisfies the
legal requirements of Government Code, Section 351.003.

Certificate is issued effective this 23rd day of Jamvary, 2013,

NOTICE TO CERTIFICATE HOLDER: You are responsible for the sufekeeping o this document as evidence that you have completed
this apen government traiving cowrse. The Office of the Attorney General does not maintain a record of cowrse completion for you
and is unable to fsue duplicate certficates, Government Code Section 551.005(c) requires the governmental body witk which

youserve fo maintain this Certificate of Course Completion and make it available for public inspection.
Certificate No.: 13- 195246M






CERTIFICATE of COURSE COMPLETION

Public Information Act

I, Tina Morgan Freeman, certify that I have
completed a course of training on the Texas Public Information Act that satisfies the
legal requirements of Government Code, Section 552,012, |

Certificate 1s issued effective this 23rd day of Janvary, 2015,

NOTICE TO CERTIFICATE HOLDER: You ave responsible for the safekeeping of this document s evidence that you have completed .
this open government training course. The Qffice of the Attorney General does not mainiain a record of conse completion for you
and i unable (o isse duplicate certificates. Government Code Section 552.012(e) requires the governmental body with which

you serve fo maintain this Certificate of Course Completion and make it availuble for public inspection.
Certificate No.: 13-195299p




CERTIFICATE of COURSE COMPLETION

Open Meetings Act

I, Tina Morgan Freeman, certify that [ have
completed a course of training on the Texas Open Meetings Act that satisfies the
legal requirements of Government Code, Section 551,003,

Certificate is issued effective this 23rd day of January, 2015,

NOTICETO CERTIFICATE HOLDER: You are responsible for the safekeeping of this document as evidence that you have completed
this open government iraining course. The Office of the Attorney General does not mainiain a record of course completion for you
and s tmable o issue duplicate certificates, Govermment Code Section 331.005(c) reguires the governmental body with which

you serve fo maintain this Certificate of Conse Completion and make it available for public inspection.
Certificate No.: [5-193207M




























STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AUGUST 31, 20134

CSCD:
ASSETS
CASH 1371629.15
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Supervision Fees 52611.99
Due from CJAD 0
Other 29669.84
TOTAL ASSETS $ _ 1,453,910.98
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Basic Supervision 22065.48
Community Corrections 1776.91
Diversion Programs 4395
TAIP 12704

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCES

$  40,941.39

Basic Supervision 1367145.7
Community Corrections 19787.44
Diversion Programs 19831.45
TAIP 6205

TOTAL FUND BALANCES

TOTAL FUND BALANCES AND LIABILITIES

k) ‘)Qh“mw\n .

1,412,969.59

2

$ 1,453,910.98

W/ B5/14

CSCD Diredtor (signature)

LT |

DAITE

n/chﬁy

Fiscal Officer ( mgnature

DATE






W. Sub Total (M-v):

$[ 1367145.70

X. Refund to CJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TAIP only):

$[_ 0.00

N, Salaries/Fringe Benefits: $| 849534.54 |
O. Travel/Furnished Transportation: $| 832079 |
~“ontract Services for Offenders: $| 13297.27 |
. Professional Fees: $| 4730783 |
R. Supplies & Operating Expenditures: $| 37,844.46 |
S. Facilities: $| 0.00 ]
T. Utilities: $| 1228584 |
U. Equipment: $| 11,92855 |
V. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+O+P+Q+R+S+T+U): $ I 937,508.28 |

|

|

|

Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (w+x):

$ [ 1,367,145.70

Is this a revision? []Yes Iﬁ If yes, Date Revised:

/%/ T 1ty

W aghg

Signature of Fiscal Officer Date Signature of Director

(Plprres THLRES

Date

f.\l\pok\?,\\#\“\o MNAL

Fiscal Officer (please print) Director (please print)

http://cjadweb.tdcj.state.tx,us/EXT4/Protected/pages _print/print_all.aspx

FHEUAUI.‘L

11/25/2014







WALl LY Pilauvial WCpUiL = DLl Fago Fage 2 0l 2

P. Contract Services for Offenders: $] 120000 |
Q. Professional Fees: $| 37500 |
P—Supplies & Operating Expenditures: $| 132436 |
S. racilities: | 0.00 |
T. Utilities: $| 1,07267 |
U. Equipment: 8 0.00 |
V. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+O+P+Q+R+S+T+U): $| 156,593.71 |
W. Sub Total (M-v): $| 1978744 |
X. Refund to CJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TAIP only): $| 0.00 |
Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (w+X): $| 19787.44 |

Is this a revision? []Yes mﬁ) If yes, Date Revised:

T ke %oghgli%pm_up 14

ﬂature of Fiscal Officer Date Signature of Director Date

¢ Ptnp s T ORCES /Q\DQ)’\';-X\'% e =

Fiscal Officer (please print) Director (please print)

http://cjadweb.tdc].state.tx.us/EXT4/Protected/pages_print/print_all.aspx 11/25/2014







B e R T LA Y E

R. Supplies & Operating Expenditures: $ | 0.00 |
S. Facilities: $ 0.00 |
™ Tilities: 5000 |
U. gquipment: $| 0.00 |
V. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+0+P+Q+R+S+T+U): $| 1097240 |
W. Sub Total (M-v): $ | 1.48 |
X. Refund to CJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TAIP only): $ | 0.00 [
Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (W+X): $| 1.48 I
Is this a revision? (JYes (o If yes, Date Revised:

/%/’/:: nhsly rean V@S

hﬁé?gnature of Fiscal Officer Date Signature of Director Date

CHoeees Tapess
Fiscal Officer (please print)

http://cjadweb.tdcj.state.tx.us/EXT4/Protected/pages_print/print_all.aspx

Director (please print)

rage 4 vl £

11/25/2014







S — rage £ 0T 2

R. Supplies & Operating Expenditures: $| 35108 |
S Facilites, ${ 000 |
Ptilities: $ | 000 |
L. Equipment: $ | 0.00 |
V. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+O+P+Q+R+S+T+U): $| 96,566.91 |
W. Sub Total (M-v): $| 97085 |
X. Refund to CIJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TAIP only): $ | 0.00 ]
Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (w+Xx): $| 97085 |

Is this a revision? []Yes E’Iﬁ) If yes, Date Revised:

04 _/:; 111257 /D—\(\Q(\}\'\m%\omb \V/as)ik

Signature of Fiscal Officer Date Signature of Director Date
C el ss TORRES /Q‘Och@ \\?.\T\“O M
Fiscal Officer (please print) Director (please print)

http://cjadweb.tdcj.state.tx.us/EXT4/Protected/pages _print/print_all.aspx 11/25/2014
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T. Utilities:

rage £ oL 2

U. Equipment;

“’*-TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+O+P+Q+R+S+T+U):

Vv. Sub Total (M-v):

X, Refund to CJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TAIP only):

Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (w+X):

${ o000 |
$| 0.00 |
${ 63,161.08 |
$ 70712 ]
${  0.00 |
$ 70712 ]

Is this a revision? []Yes mﬁo If yes, Date Revised:

—

f_zm N\XQTYDM W\ )85/14

Signature of Fiscal Officer

Ctprrcs TIPS

S1gna ure of Director Date

qﬂ(‘&\b\\% \homas

Fiscal Officer (please print)

http://cjadweb.tdej.state.tx.us/EX T4/Protected/pages _print/print_all.aspx

Director (please print)

11/25/2014







Udlletly Culaicial neputt = Cri rage

T. Utilities:

rage £ or £

U. Equipment:

Y-TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+O+P+Q+R+S+T+U):

Vr. Sub Total (M-v):

X. Refund to CJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TATP only):

Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (w+x):

$ o000 |
$| 0.00 |
$| 2676250 |
$[ 620500 |
$| 0.00 |
$| 620500 |

Is this a revision? []Yes E’ﬁo If yes, Date Revised:

//,,:?/,;’ 7

o /ﬂ'jé‘/f

Signature of Fiscal Officer

(Haezs Toeess

/Q\ncﬁmllgmmm Was/ &

Signature of Director Date

Fiscal Officer (please print)

http:f/cjadweb.tdcj.state.tx.ustXT4metected/pages _print/print_all.aspx

{Q\oo)(\? A\ h‘o MaS

Director (please print)

11/25/2014
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U. Equipment: $1 0.00 |

V. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (N+O+P+Q+R+S+T+U): $| 16.841.00 |

Vi Sub Total (M-v): $| 18152.00 |

». efund to CIJAD (Enter as negative number, CCP, DP and TATP only): $| 0.00 |

Y. CARRY OVER TOTAL (w-x): $[ 18152.00 |

Is this a revision? []Yes Bﬁo If yes, Date Revised:

é// [ 0 1las sty \J25 )14

Signature of Fiscal Officer Date Signature of Director Date

CHretes THereS
Fiscal Officer (please print)

http://cjadweb.tdc].state.tx.us/EXT4/Protected/pages _print/print_all.aspx

_ Veone\\e Dromas,

Director (please print)

FUge £ 01 2

11/25/2014







CALDWELL COUNTY TREASURER
100 East Market St.
Lockhart, Texas 78644
Telephone 512-398-1800 Fax: 512-398-1834

January 12, 2015

The Honorable Commissioner’s Court
Caldwell County Courthouse
Lockhart, Texas 78644

Honorable Members of the Court:

In accordance with the Public Funds Investment Act, Section 2256.023, which requires
that not less than quarterly, the investment officer shall prepare and submit to the
governing body of the entity a written report of investment transactions for all funds, the
following is the Quarterly Investment Report for Caldwell County.

This Investment Report for the Quarter ending December 31, 2014 is submitted for your

review and for recording in the minutes of the Court. This report is compiled from
investments that have been approved, on a monthly basis, by the Court.

Resgectfully submitted,

Lori Rangel, CIO
County Treasurer




CALDWELL COUNTY QUARTERLY INVESTMENT REPORT
QUARTER ENDING 1213112014

Investment Transactions Redemption SHARES OWNED WMARKET VALUE
Market Value | Interest In Out 12131114 1213114
0913014 | Earned
Gen, Fd, TexPool | 2,667,979.77|  116.38 0,00 1,800,000.00 868,096.15 860,006.15
G.F.Logic Class A | 2964,946.64  503.39 98.55) 1,025,098.55 1,940,450.03 1,940,460.03
Texas Class 1,607,156.44]  384.89 0.00 0.00 1,607,541.33 1,607,541.33
TOTAL GEN. FUND INVESTMENTS: 4,416,087.51
TexpoollDet Serv, |  462,319.86] 3945 0.00 0.00 482,359.3 482,359.31
Texas Class 60,24562 1392 0.00 0.00 58,259.74 56,259.74
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE INVESTMENTS: 540,619.05
| |
Ido hereﬁy certify that this report s true and correct to the hest of my knowledge and bellef, according to the records of this office.
Respectfully submitted for approval
Date

Page 1



CALDWELL COUNTY TREASURER
100 East Market St.
Lockhart, Texas 78644
Telephone 512-398-1800 Fax: 512-398-1834

February 3, 2015

The Honorable Conunissioncr’s Court
Caldwell County Courthouse
Lockhart, Texas 78644

Honorable Membets of the Court:

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code Section 114.026, the monthly report
of cash receipts, disbursements, and bank balances of County Funds, along with other
pertinent information, have been combined to create the monthly report for the fiscal year
2014-20135, and are submitted for your benefit.

This report is prepared from accounts and records maintained in the office of the County
Treasurer. These records are based on receipts, disbursements, and balances on a current
basis. All funds in the custody of the Treasurer are herewith reported for the month
ending December 31, 2014,

esp?ctfully s
Lori Rangel, CIO B

County Treasurer



CALDWELL COUNTY BANK RECONCILIATION
MONTH ENDING 1213112014

Beg. Balance  |Revenue Trans. In Recelpts Trans, Out  (Expense |Disbursem. |End.Bal

GIF Operating 260,456.34 3133 1,666,868.08 [  1,669,199.42)  620,085.41) 1,068,579.76)  1,688,635.17 141,019.89
GIF Money Market 782,035.75 188.56] 575791667 [  6,768,105.23  2,460,275.69 000  2468,275.85 407248639
GIF Payroll 007.28 8148 55581519  556,896.67 507242)  661,02030]  667,000.72 (209231)]
Payroll Tax 0.00 0.00 180,426.52 180,426.52 000 16042552  180,42552 0.00
Hot Check Fund 60,207.05 43,32 420.00 463,32 0.00 485,59 485.59 60,104.78
Debt Service 164,826.70 17947 470,836.14)  47,01451 0.00 760.00, 75000 626,091
Jury Fund 2418.4 4.50 6,696,00 6,700.50 0.00 7,136.00 1,136.00 1,882.74
Escrow Acct. 260.24 3.38 13,68647 13,500.55 0.00 804541 884541 5,003,38
Employee Ben, Trust 130,833.12 9392 14390270 143,996.62 0.00{  139,7573]  139,751.73 144,078.01
Juvenile Probation 202,099.03 149.73 33,122.00 3273 000 5664052 6664852 178,723.04
Cash In Bank 1,601,148.01 §,733,262.17 5,107,965.25 5,226,455.93
Transfers 8,731,606.48 3,093,403.42

Rev. Over{Under) Exp. 1,655.69 2,014,551.83 -2(12,896.14

I do hereby certlfy that this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and bellef, according to the records of this office,










2015.02.09.09

Discussion/Action to further extend
the period for final action on
preliminary plat application of 130
Environmental Park as allowed by
Section 3.4(G) of the Caldwell
County Development Ordinance. This
extension will provide the applicant
additional time to respond to
technical comments from the
county’s engineering consultant and
the county’s engineering consultant
additional time to review those
responses. Cost: $0. Speaker:
Commissioner Roland/Kasi
Miles/Tracy Bratton. Backup 1.




To: Ms. Kasi Miles

From: Mack Reynolds, Project Manager for 130 Environmental Park
Date: February 4", 2015

Re: Preliminary Plat Application- 130 Environmental Park — 3™ Extension request

Dear Ms. Miles,

As you know, the referenced application has been deemed Administratively Complete and is currently
undergoing technical review by Caldwell County’s outside engineering firm, Bowman Consulting. We are
working on the responses to the technical comments from Bowman Consulting.

In December, 2014 the County Commissioners Court approved a 45 day extension from December 27,
Based on this date, a hearing will need to take place by February 10%, 2015. Because the application is
still in the technical review process, | would respectfully suggest that an extension of the hearing
deadline is appropriate and hereby agree to an extension for a reasonable time. This will allow for
completion of the technical review of the application so the Commissioner’s Court and other interested
parties have all of the information they need when the hearing is held.

I request that that the proposed extension of the hearing be placed on the agenda for the February 9th
meeting as an alternative to a public hearing. If the extension is approved, we will pay all costs for any
revised or additional notices.

Thank you for your consideration and please let us know if you need anything further.

Sincerely,

Mack Reynol e
Project Manager for 130 Environmental Park, LLC

Cc: Tracy Bratton, P.E. thratton@bowmancansulting.com

Jordan Powell jordan.Powell@co.caldwell.tx.us

County Judge Ken Schawe k.schawe@co.caldwell.tx.us

Precinct 1 Commissioner Alfredo Munoz alfredo.munoz@co.caldwell.tx.us
Precinct 2 Commissioner Eddie Moses eddie.moses@co.caldwell.tx.us
Precinct 3 Commissioner Ernest "Neto" Madrigal ccp3madrigal@yahoo.com

Precinct 4 Commissioner Joe Roland j.roland60@yahoo.com

Marie Cavanagh, Executive Assistant, marie.cavanagh@co.caldwell.tx,us




2015.02.09.10

Public Hearing to discuss the
approval or disapproval of the
preliminary plat application for 130
Environmental Park located north of
FM 1185 between U.S. 183 and
Hommanville Trail, in the event the
Court does not grant an extension.
Possible action may follow.













October 3, 2014

Dear Landowner:

An application for approval of a preliminary plat for the 130 Environmental Park
subdivision has been submitted to Caldwell County.

The 130 Environmental Park subdivision Is proposed to include approximately 1,229
acres located north of FM 1185, between US 183 and Hommanville Trail. The
subdivision Is proposed to consist of 3 lots: Lot 1 will be approximately 679.7 acres in
size and is proposed to be used for Municipal Solld Waste Landfill, Transfer Station,
Recycling Center, Anclllary and Entrance Facliities; Lot 2 wlill be approximately 547.3
acres In size and Is proposed to be used for Agricultural and Conservation; Lot 3 will be
approximately 2.0 acres in slze and Is proposed to be used for Electric Transmission
Line Connection.

A hearing to conslder the preliminary plat will be held at a meeting of the Caldwell
County Commissioners Court no earller than 27th day of October, 2014, The Caldwell
County Commissioners Court will set the date of the hearlng at least 10 days In
advance. You may find out the date and time of the hearing by checking the Caldwell
County Commissioners Court public agenda postings.

Additional information can be obtained from:
Kasl Miles
Caldwell County
1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644
Phone: 512-398-1803

or from:
Tracy A, Bratton, P.E.
Bowman Consulting
3101 Bee Caves Rd,, Suite 100
Austin, TX 78746
Phone: 512-327-1180



RAFAEL & VICTORIA FLORES
6608 SANDSHOF DR
AUSTIN TX 78724-4334

GILBERT GARCIA JRET UX
268 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4475

CLEMENTE F GUZMAN
509 CIBILO ST
LOCKHART TX 78644-3011

DANIEL & ANSELMA § HERNANDEZ

& RUEBEN HERNANDEZ
109 BRANDON LN
KYLE TX 786405508

IMELDA & DANIEL HERRERA
36 ALAMODR
LGCKHART TX 70644-1571

CANDIDO AND ROSE HUERTA
636 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644

MARSHALL A & SHELLEY KELLY
5223 N US HIGHWAY 183
LOCKHART TX 70644-4471

LINDA LLOYD
250 STAGEGOACH TRAIL #717
SAN MARCGS TX 78666-5162

GLORIA ORALIA MARTINEZ
2705 HOEKE LN LOT 70
AUSTIN TX78744-1737

BENJAMIN T MOORE

CI0 FRED MOORE

PO BOA 457

LOCKHART TX 76644-0457

JOSEPHINE BUNNELL & BYRON C

FRIEDRICH
PO BOX 454
LOCKHART TX 78644-0454

JOSE LUNA GOMEZ

& LOURDES M RODRIGUEZ
145 TED COURT

KYLE TX 78640-8864

LUCY HALSEY-RODRIGUEZ
1984 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-2260

DEBBIE HERNANDEZ
12623 GLASS RD
BUDA TX78610-0665

NARCISO R & MARY HERRERA
PO BOX 153
LOCKHART TX 78644.0153

HIRAM HUETT
189 OAK COVE
LOCKHART TX 78644-1673

KING FAMILY TRUST

CIO KING JODY TTEE
3925 FM 1185

LOCKHART TX 78¢44-4526

JOSEPH LORETT
1340 SUNSET VIEW
FISCHER TX 70623-1840

TOMMY MENDEZ

J42FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4476

BONITA FAMILY MOCRE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 457

LOCKHART TX 78644-0457

JAVIER C FUENTES

& NORMA VILLANUEVA

30 BLAISE LN

LOCKHART TX 78644-4528

FRANCISCO J GONZALES-RODRIGUEZ
5611 SPRING MEADOW RD A
AUSTIN TX78744-3023

HAZO INVESTMENTS LTD
PO BOX 1249
SAN MARCOS TX 78667

GABRIEL HERNANDEZ
& DORA GUDINO-TREJO
13485 AVIS RD

DALE TX78616-3062

CLAUDE F HINKLE JR
PO BOX 685
LOCKHART TX 76644-0585

JOE MKELLY JR
5225 N US HIGHWAY 183
LOCKHART TX 78644-4471

THOMAS & MARY E LEDESMA
PO BOX 344
LOCKHART TX 78644-0344

ANTONIO & CONCHA MARTINEZ
936 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4482

PABLO & TERESA MOJICA
CI0 JAMES CHOATE
1002 MAGNOLIA ST

- REFUGIO TX 78377-1052

JOHN C MOORE

CI0 FRED A MOORE

PO BOX 57

LOCKHART TX 78844-0457




130 & 1165 PARTNERS LLC
9811 51H 35 BLDG 34100
AUSTIN TX 787447929

IRWIN & CANDY ADAMS
902 OAK TRAIL DR
LOCKHART TX78644-1528

TOMAS J & ELOISA BECERRA
1410 PROVIDENT LN
ROUND ROCK TX 78664-3326

CLAUDIA G SHROYER BROWN
1682 FM 1186
LOCKHART TX 786444485

ANNA CARDWELL
POBOX 772
LOCKHART TX78644-0772

JOHN CARDWELL ESTATE
1616 TWIN [SLAND OR
LOCKHART TX 78644.3807

CINGO J INC
PO BOX 1959
GONZALES TX78620-1459

TROYCE DWAYNE & ANN MARIE COLLIER
968-FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4462

CHARLES F DAILY JR
1313 LOST CREEK BLVD
AUSTIN TX 78746-6316

ARTHUR EVANS JR
914 OAK TRAL DR
LOCKHART TX 786441528

21 & 130 INC
1802 TODD LANE
CEDAR PARK TX 78613

IRWIN GLENN ADAMS
PO BOX 1370
LOCKHART TX 70644-1370

KYLE & NICOLE BISHOP
1006 FM 1185
LOGKHART TX 78644.4483

ROBERT W & CLAUDIA BROWN
1862 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 766444485

JOHN & ANN CARDWELL
CIS FUNK RUBEN

POBOX 772

LOCKHART TX 76644-0772

JOHN CARDWELL ESTATE
C/O NAVARRO MAX & MARIA
33 ALAMO DR

LOCKHART TX 78644-1526

ARTURQ CISNEROS
722 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4480

DONALD H JR & ANN CORNELL
566 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4478

JOHN & EVA DECHENE
1960 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-2260

BRENDA (MARTIN) EWALD

822 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78044-4481

ABBA DEVELOPERS LLC
102 CARTER DR
STAMFORD CT 06902-7014

EHSAN ARBABIAN
5708 BARKER RIDGE
AUSTIN TX 78759-6110

FRANK EUGENE BOLDING
916 FM 1185
LOCKHART TX 78644-4482

BUNNELL THOMAS BURTON JR
SPEC NEEDS TR

PO BOX 454

LOCKHART TX 78644-0454

JOHN & ANN CARDWELL
PO BOX 772
LOCKHART TX 78644.0772

JOSE A & CARMEN CIENFUEGOS
1510 FM 1165
LOCKHART TX 70644-4484

DENNIS C COLE
ELIZABETHM SMITH
109 W 33RD ST
AUSTIN TX768705-2313

MICHAEL CRUMP
4742 DRY CREEK RD
LOCKHART TX 78844-2210

FRED & IRMA DELEON

1052 FM 1186
LOCKHART TX 78644

LAWRENCE ROBERT FAULKENBERRY

PO BOX 1501
LOCKHART TX 78644-1501



2015.02.09.11

Discussion/Action to approve or
disapprove the preliminary plat
application for 130 Environmental
Park located north of FM 1185
between U.S. 183 and Hommanville
Trail, in the event the Court does not
grant an extension. Cost: $0.
Speaker: Judge Schawe.










RESOLUTION IN OPPOSITION TO THE APPLICATION BY
“130 ENVIRONMENTAL PARK” FOR MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE LANDFILL
PERMIT NO. 2383

WHEREAS, Caldwell County is a subdivision of the State of Texas; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas, has a duty to its
residents to ensure the health, safety, and welfare of its residents and the public at large; and

WHEREAS, sections 121.001 and 121.003 of the Texas Health and Safety Code broadly
authorize Caldwell County to spend money for health and public safety and to enforce any law
that is reasonably necessary to protect the public health; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has a duty to preserve and protect the natural
resources of the County, including groundwater and surface water resources relied on by
residents of Caldwell County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court is authorized by Texas Water Code Chapter 26
and Section 7.351 to protect the inhabitants of Caldwell County from groundwater contamination
resulting from activities regulated by the Texas Commission for Environmental Quality
(“TCEQ”), the Texas Department of Agriculture, the State Soil and Conservation Board, or
Texas Railroad Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has determined that the Carrizo-Wilcox Aquifer
is a major aquifer that serves as an important source of groundwater for residents of Caldwell
County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court recognizes that the Carrizo-Wilcox Aquifer
supplies water for the Cities of Luling and Lockhart and for the Aqua Water Supply Corporation
in Caldwell County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court recognizes that the Carrizo-Wilcox Aquifer
supplies water for agricultural irrigation and rural residential and commercial uses in Caldwell
County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court recognizes that the Leona Formation provides an
additional valuable source of groundwater and feeds numerous springs and seeps, including
those found in Lockhart State Park; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court recognizes that fresh water from the Leona
Formation feeds the Carrizo-Wilcox Aquifer and may improve the water quality in that Aquifer,
where the two formations are in close contact; and



WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has likewise determined that contaminants
associated with municipal solid waste facilities create unacceptable risks of polluting
groundwater if released; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court is authorized by Texas Water Code Chapter 26
and Section 7.351 to protect the inhabitants of Caldwell County from surface water
contamination resulting from activities regulated by the Texas Commission for Environmental
Quality (“TCEQ”), the Texas Department of Agriculture, the State Soil and Conservation Board,
or Texas Railroad Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency has designated Kasi Miles,
Director of Sanitation of Caldwell County, as the floodplain administrator and designated
Caldwell County as the appropriate authority to determine setbacks and other land use
regulations that are necessary to protect against flooding; and

WHEREAS, the proposed 130 Environmental Park landfill footprint would be located
just west of Dry Creek, and surface water would drain towards Dry Creek; and

WHEREAS, Dry Creek is a tributary to Plum Creek, which supplies water to the San
Marcos River 23 miles downstream; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has determined that contaminants associated with
municipal solid waste facilities create unacceptable risks of polluting surface water if released:
and

WHEREAS, the application for the 130 Environmental Park landfill proposes to use
alternative daily cover (i.e., tarps) as opposed to applying daily soil cover over refuse deposited
in the landfill; and

WHEREAS, landfills are generally known to generate a variety of nuisance conditions,
including but not limited to odors, windblown waste, disease vectors, and scavenging animals,
which conditions will be exacerbated by the use of alternative daily cover; and

WHEREAS, alternative daily cover has been known to fail at other landfill facilities; and

WHEREAS, the construction, maintenance and financing of roads is a fundamental and
costly undertaking for Caldwell County; and

WHEREAS, Transportation Code sections 251.003 and 251.014 impose on the Caldwell
County Commissioners Court the discretionary duty to make and enforce all necessary rules and
orders for the construction and maintenance of public roads and to reconstruct, improve and
maintain state highways; and

WHEREAS, Caldwell County exercises discretionary control over roads, highways, and
bridges in the County pursuant to Transportation Code section 251.016; and

I



WHEREAS, the residents of Caldwell County have assumed financial burdens of
maintaining and policing roads within the County; and

WHEREAS, the proposed 130 Environmental Park solid waste landfill would generate
substantial truck traffic and be located within 1500 feet of the intersection of Highway 183 and
FM 1185; and

WHEREAS, the intersection of Highway 183 and FM 1185 is a dangerous intersection
and has been the site of numerous traffic accidents, including several fatal accidents, in the past
several years; and

WHEREAS, the proposed landfill is expected to eventually generate about 900 trips a
day; and

WHEREAS, the proposed location of the landfill is currently surrounded by rural
residential uses and is home to numerous forms of wildlife; and

WHEREAS, the proposed landfill presents an industrial use that is inconsistent with the
existing uses in the area; and

WHEREAS, the elevation of the proposed landfill is expected to eventually reach over
730 feet msl, or over 130 feet above surface, making it the tallest structure in this area of the
County; and

WHEREAS, the proposed landfill is inconsistent with the type of growth that would be
in the best interests, including economic interest, for the County and would likely have a
negative impact on future growth in the County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has determined that the proposed location for the
“130 Environmental Park” landfill is inconsistent with the protection of the County’s natural
resources and interests of its residents; and

WHEREAS, there has been no showing of need for additional landfill capacity in this
area of Central Texas; and

WHEREAS, creating additional landfill capacity, particularly without a showing of need
for the capacity, is contrary to the County’s goal of encouraging alternatives to solid waste
disposal.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Caldwell County Commissioners Court opposes
the proposed 130 Environmental Park solid waste landfill and any and all permits that would
allow it to operate in the location for which it has been proposed.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the  day of 2015, by the Caldwell County
Commissioners Court.



Ken Schawe
County Judge

Alfredo Muiioz
County Commissioner, Pct. |

Edward Moses
County Commissioner, Pct, 2

Ernest Madrigal
County Commissioner, Pct. 3

Joe Roland
County Commissioner, Pct. 4

Attest:

Carol Holcomb
County Clerk










COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES
Regular Meetﬂg on December 8, 2014

2014.12.08.04

2014.12.08.05

Citizens’ Comments: At this time any person may speak to Commissioners Court if they have
filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court Participation Form. Comments will be limited
to four (4) minutes per person. No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes, then the balance
of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the day).

No Speakers

Consent Agenda. (Any member of the Court may request that an item within the Consent
Agenda to be moved to the Regular Agenda for further discussion and action).

A Pay Bills in the amount of $466,966.28 for December 8", 2014
B.  To approve Commissioners Court Minutes for November 17", 2014.

C. To approve Invoice #214 for November 2014 timesheet for Les Reddin, LongLife Projects
in the amount of $8,100 for the Justice Service Center project management work.

D. To approve Application and Certificate for Payment #11 for Braun and Butler
Construction in the amount of $290,605.95 the Caldwell County Justice Center,

E. To approve Invoice #10 from Aulick & Associates inthe  amount of $5,000 (40 hours at
$125/hour) for consultant services for the period of November 1% — 30", 2014, regarding
transportation projects for Caldwell County.

F. To approve Resolution #21-2014 for the 2015 Caldwell County Indigent Defense Grant
Program.

G, To approve Resolution #22-2014 authorizing application for the Caldwell County Hog Out
Program.

H.  To approve the replacement of Judge Bonn on the CAPCOG General Assembly with
County Judge-elect Ken Schawe, for a term from January 2015 to expire December 31,
2015.

l. To approve a one-time $1,000 donation to the Caldwell County Courthouse Decorating
Committee for the purchase of new Christmas decorations

o To approve the location for Commissioners Court meeting on December 15" 2014 at the
new Caldwell County Justice Center at 9:00 AM, 1703 S. Colorado, Lockhart, Texas in
the court room.

K.  To approve the broker contract for Davis Equity Realty to represent Caldwell County in
the sale of the buildings at 201 E. San Antonio Street and 100 E Market Street in
Lockhart, Texas.

L. To approve Caldwell County employee's renewal of Bonds for the following:

Joe Roland, Commissioner, Precinct 4, Official Bond and Oath No.13745633 for Caldwell
County in the amount of Three Thousand for the term beginning January 1, 2015 and
ending January 1, 2019. Cost: $177.50.

Carol Holcomb, County Clerk, Official Bond and Oath No. 24864251 for Caldwell County
in the amount of One Hundred Thousand for the term beginning January 1, 2015 and
ending January 1, 2019. Cost: $1,242.50.
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COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES
Regular Meeting on December 8, 2014

2014.12.08.06

2014.12.08.07

Tina Morgan Freeman, District Clerk, Official Bond and Oath No. 14920444 for Caldwell
County in the amount of One Hundred Thousand for the term beginning January 1, 2015
and ending January 1, 2019. Cost: $1,242.50.

Dwight Jeffrey, Road Administrator Continuation Certificate Bond No. 14938679 for
Caldwell County in the amount of Three Thousand for the term beginning January 1,
2015 and ending January 1, 2016. Cost; $50,

Matt Kiely, Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, Official Bond and Oath No. 24864225 for
Caldwell County in the amount of One Thousand for the term beginning January 1, 2015
and ending January 1, 2019. Cost; $177.50.

Victor Terrell, Constable, Precinct 1, Official Bond and Oath No. 15528920 for Caldwell
County in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred for the term beginning January 1,
2015 and ending January 1, 2019. Cost: $92.50.

Shanna Conley, Court Clerk, Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2 Continuation Certificate
Bond No. 16530866 for Caldwell County in the amount of One Thousand for the term
beginning January 8, 2015 and ending January 8, 2016. Cost; $50.

Commissioner Buchholtz would like to remove “K" and discuss separately. Motion made
by Commissioner Mufioz, second by Commissioner Buchholtz to approve items “A, B, C,
D, E F, G H,I J&L. All Voting "Aye"

Reports.
Elections Department — Pamela Ohlendorf (Mot Present)

Septic and Subdivision Report — Kasi Miles
Kasi Miles gave the Septic and Sanitation report for the month of November 2014. At this time

she has exceeded her budget for the year by $3,688.00.
Treasurer's Report — Lori Rangel (Report Nof Ready)

Special Presentations. None.

Consent Agenda Item

K.

To approve the broker contract for Davis Equity Realty to represent Caldwell County in the sale of
the buildings at 201 E. San Antonio Street and 100 E Market Street in Lockhart,

Motion made by Judge Bonn, second by Commissioner Madrigal to move this item to the last
agenda item before Adjournment. All Voting “Aye”

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2014.12.08.08

2014.12.08.09

Discussion/Action to approve the General Contractors Change Order proposal to provide
three years maintenance on critical systems for the Caldwell County Justice Center. Cost:
$144,336.93

Project Manager Les Reddin explains the reasoning behind the proposal. Commissioner
Mufioz explains that there are concerns that a warranty could be voided if licensed contractors
do not perform the maintenance. Motion made by Commissioner Mufioz, second by
Commissioner Madrigal to approve the General Contractors Change Order proposal to provide
three years maintenance on critical systems for the Caldwell County Justice Center at a cost of
$144,336.93. All Voting "Aye"

Discussion/Action to approve the change order for reduction of the General Contractors GMP
in the amount of $226,302 of unused funds from the Caldwell County Justice Center.
Project Manager Les Reddin read a few of the items on the change order. Motion made by
Commissioner Mufioz, second by Commissioner Madrigal to approve the change order for
reduction of the General Contractors GMP in the amount of $226,302 of unused funds from
the Caldwell County Justice Center. All Voting “Aye”
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COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES
Regular Meeting on December 8, 2014

2014.12.08.16

2014.12.08.17

2014.12.08.18

2014.12.08.19

2014.12.08.20

2014.12.08.21

Discussion/Action to set public hearing for approval of preliminary plat for 130 Environmental
Park Subdivision located north of FM 1185 between U.S.183 and Hommanville Trail at 9:30
a.m. on December 15, 2014, if the extension is not approved by commissioner’s court.

N/A

Discussion/Action to accept public improvements in Terra Verde Subdivision for permanent
county maintenance and to release maintenance bond posted by Dale Lowden Excavating
Incorporated as security against damages or defected work for public improvements in Terra
Verde Subdivision, as provided by subsections 3.8.5(G) and 3.8.5(H) of the Caldwell County
Development Ordinance.

Motion made by Commissioner Mufioz, second by Judge Bonn to table until December 15
meeting. All Voting “Aye”

Discussion/Action to accept public improvements In Highland Ranch Phase | Subdivision

for permanent county maintenance and to release maintenance bond posted by Dale Lowden
Excavating Incorporated as security against damages or defected work for public improvements
in Highland Ranch Phase | Subdivision, as provided by subsections 3.8.5(G) and 3.8.5(H) of the
Caldwell County Development Ordinance.

Motion made by Commissioner Roland, second by Commissioner Buchholtz to accept public
improvements In Highland Ranch Phase | Subdivision for permanent county maintenance and
to release maintenance bond posted by Dale Lowden Excavating Incorporated as security
against damages or defected work for public improvements in Highland Ranch Phase |
Subdivision, as provided by subsections 3.8.5(G) and 3.8.5(H) of the Caldwell County
Development Ordinance. All Voting “Aye”

Discussion/Action to release letter of credit for Verde Ranch Developments, LLC,Sunrise
Meadows Subdivision Phase | in the amount of $10,000.00 posted for the re-vegetation project.
Motion made by Commissioner Roland, second by Commissioner Madrigal to approve the
release letter of credit for Verde Ranch Developments, LLC, Sunrise Meadows Subdivision
Phase | in the amount of $10,000.00 posted for the re-vegetation project. All Voting "Aye”

Discussion/Action to authorize the filing of a Final Plat (Short Form  Procedure) for Sunrise
Meadows, Phase 2A.

Kasi Miles told the Court that all the papers and fees had been taken care of. She explained
that part of the total property had some drainage issues but this piece of property did not.

Motion made by Commissioner Roland, second by Commissioner Madrigal to authorize the
filing of a Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Sunrise Meadows, Phase 2A. All Voting “Aye”

Discussion/Action to approve Resolution #20-2014 concerning the support of Commissioners
Court for proposed legislation regarding the creation of Cotton Center Municipal Utility District
No. 1.

Becky Collins with Walton Development spoke to the Court requesting their support with the
Resolution. Commissioner Madrigal asked if there might be land set aside for schools in the
development. She replied that there was land set aside for schools. Commissioner Mufioz
asked about Emergency services or Fire Departments. She replied that at this time there were
no sites set aside for this but they would be happy to discuss plans for that. Judge Bonn asked
about the donation of land for the right of way. He commented that the County doesn't have
funds for that. Ms. Collins assured him that they would be donating the necessary property.
Martin Ritchey said that the Fire Dpts. are of concern to him also that the County would be
protected. David Brent commented that there were concerns about law enforcement since they
were already short of deputy’s. Motion made by Commissioner Madrigal, second by
Commissioner Mufioz to approve Resolution #20-2014 concerning the support of
Commissioners Court for proposed legislation regarding the creation of Cotton Center Municipal
Utility District No. 1. All Voting “Aye”
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COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES
Regular Meeting on December 8, 2014

2014.12.08.22

2014.12.08.23

2014.12.08.24

2014.12.08.25

2014.12.08.26

Discussion/Action to assign Judge Pro-Tem for the 2015 year.
Motion made by Commissioner Roland, second by Commissioner Mufioz for Commissioner
Madrigal to continue as Judge Pro-Tem for the year of 2015, All Voting "Aye”

Discussion/Action concerning the Burn Ban for Caldwell County.
Motion made by Commissioner Roland, second by Commissioner Madrigal to leave the Burn
ban off. All Voting “Aye”

Discussion/Action regarding occupancy of Caldwell County buildings.

County Treasurer Lori Rangel asked about security at the Courthouse after the treasurer’s office
moved back into the Courthouse. There was discussion concerning the space that the
departments were requesting and disability access will be needed for the Tax Assessor's
office. Motion made by Commissioner Mufioz, second by Judge Bonn to secure the other two
buildings at this time. All Vating "Aye”

Judge Bonn also discussed the Game Warden moving into the office that was designated for the
Commissioners at 405 E. Market. He feels that since she is from Luling, she may want to move into an
office at the Pct. 2 offices at 505 E. Fannin. This will be on a future agenda. Kasi Miles spoke and feels
that it would be best for her to move back into a Lockhart office from the present location at Unit Road. It
will make it easier for citizens to locate her.

Discussion/Action to approve the Caldwell County Employee Manual.

Deborah Kortan explained that the manual can be changed at any time through Commissioners
Court if they feel necessary. Motion made by Commissioner Mufioz, second by Commissioner
Roland to approve the Caldwell County Employee Manual. All Voting "Aye’

Discussion/Action to approve employee job descriptions as provided by the HR department.
Motion made by Commissioner Madrigal, second by Commissioner Mufioz to table this item
until the second meeting in January. All Voting “Aye"

Consent Agenda item

2014.12.08.27

K. To approve the broker contract for Davis Equity Realty to represent Caldwell County in

the sale of the buildings at 201 E. San Antonio Street and 100 E Market Street in
Lockhart,
Motion made by Commissioner Roland, second by Commissioner Buchholtz not to approve the
broker contract for Davis Equity Realty to represent Caldwell County in the sale of the buildings at
201 E. San Antonio Street and 100 E Market Street in Lockhart. Motion and second were
withdrawn. Motion made by Commissioner Madrigal, second by Commissioner Buchholtz to table
this item to give the Commissioners more time to review the information. Judge Bonn explains the
process that the Court has been following and explains that at this point, the Court would have to
start completely over if this was accepted. Counsel agrees. Commissioner Buchholtz has concerns
with 4 items. 1. The percentage of commission, 2. the lease clause, 3. the contract being 1 year,
and 4. the buyer/seller representation. Motion by Commissioner Madrigal and second by
Commissioner Buchholtz to table is withdrawn. Motion allowing Judge Bonn with Judge Elect
Shawe and Counsel to represent and negotiate in the sale of the buildings at 201 E. San Antonio
Street and 100 E Market Street in Lockhart, with Davis Equity Realty. Roll Vots: Commissioner
Mufioz-Yes, Commissicner Buchholtz-Yes-, Commissioner Madrigal-Yes, Commissioner Roland-
Yes, Judge Bonn-Yes. Motion Passed

Adjournment
Motion made by Judge Bonn, second by Commissioner Madrigal to Adjourn. All Voting “Aye”

TOM D. BONN, County Judge
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2015.02.09.15

Discussion/Action to approve Board
of Directors for the Luling
Foundation. Following nominees are:
Gary Dickenson, Rick Johnson, Bill
Watson. Cost: $0. Speaker:
Commissioner Moses/Michael
Haynes. Backup 1.




Marie Cavanagh

From: Michael Haynes <Michael. Haynes@ag.tamu.edu>
Sent: Monday, January 26, 2015 5:15 PM

To: marie.cavanagh@co.caldwell.tx.us

Subject: LFF Board of Director Nominees

Good Evening Marie,
The nominees for the Luling Foundation Board of Directors are

-Gary Dickenson
-Rick Johnson
-Bill Watson

If possible could this item be added to the agenda for Feb 27

Thanks,
Michael V. Haynes

Texas A&M AgriLIFE Extension Service
CEA - Ag/NR Caldwell Co.

1403 Blackjack St. Ste. B

Lockhart, TX 78644

Phone: (512) 398-3122
Fax: (512)398-3867

Michael Haynes@ag.tamu.edu



2015.02.09.16

Discussion/Action to set a public
hearing February 23" 2015, for
consideration on of the final plat for
Sunrise Meadows, Phase Two
subdivision located off Barth Road
(aka CR179). Cost: $0. Speaker:
Commissioner Roland/Kasi Miles.
Backup 1.
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2015.02.09.17

Discussion/Action to consider
approval to paint the newly acquired
2007 Crown Vic for Constable
Precinct 3 and to issue a check
payable to Economic Paint in Austin.
Cost: $557.00. Speaker: Judge
Schawe/Commissioner Madrigal.
Backup 1.










